
PUBLICATIONS 
CATALOG
2016–2017



C O N T E N T

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG2

New Titles .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4–11  
Reference Works .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 12–15
Aging  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .16
Children, Youths, & Families  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17–21
Clinical  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  22–26
Community  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .27
Diversity  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 28–29
Ethics .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  30
Health & Mental Health .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  31
Legal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 33–34
Management  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  35–36
Practice & Policy  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  37–40
Profession .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 41–43
NASW Standards .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 44–49
Brochures  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 50–53
DVDs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .54
Periodicals
      Journals  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 55–57
      NASW News  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  57
      Annual Subscription Rates  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  58
Best Buys  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  59–60
Forthcoming Books .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  61
Ordering Information  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 62–63
Index .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 64–66
Authors Index  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  67

National Association of Social Workers

67 trees preserved for the future 

4 lbs waterborne waste not created 

31,295 gallons wastewater flow saved 

2,095 lbs solid waste not generated 

5,700 lbs net greenhouse gases prevented 

30,000,000 BTUs energy not consumed

NASW IS GREEN!  

Online Bookstore
www.naswpress.org

eBook Platform
http://ebooks.naswpress.org

A quick keyword search enables you to find 
the book or journal you’ve been looking for—

in just a few seconds.
 

Visit the NASW Press home 
page on the Web today! 

Enjoy the speed, ease, 
and convenience of 

secure online shopping.

About NASW Press 
NASW Press is the publications division 
of the National Association of Social 
Workers. We are a leading scholarly 
press in the social sciences, serving 
faculty, practitioners, agencies, librarians, 
clinicians, and researchers in social 
work and related disciplines.  NASW 
Press delivers professional information 
to readers throughout the United States 
and abroad through its scholarly books, 
reference works, periodicals, and more!

Primary values were derived from information publicly available 
at www .epa .gov/cleanrgy/egrid/index .htm

Environmental Savings Information
The savings below are achieved when postconsumer 

recycled fiber is used in place of virgin fiber .

NASW Catalog uses 18,597 lbs of paper which has 
a postconsumer recycled percentage of 30% .



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

W E L C O M E

3

Dear Valued NASW Member and Customer:

It is my distinct pleasure to present you with the NASW Press 
2016–2017 publications catalog.

Through the years, NASW Press has offered over 100 titles to help 
social workers advance and meet their professional needs. This year’s 
collection includes even more award-winning books, brochures, and 
videos, as well as new and updated NASW standards.

Inside, you will discover titles that cover topics such as health and 
mental health; aging; clinical practice; children, youths, and families; 
practice and policy; and much more. Be sure to review the “New 
Titles” section for books covering the latest issues facing social 
workers today. 

We are also very excited to announce that we have expanded our 
collection by adding select titles in an eBook format. Included in this 
venture are new book releases, bestsellers, and popular reference 
works. Please visit our Web site, http://ebooks.naswpress.org, 
periodically for newly added eBook titles and promotions.  

If you are a social work educator, you may review any NASW Press 
book for classroom adoption. For more information, please call 
1-800-227-3590.

As you consider your selection, know that our customer service team 
is just a phone call away to answer any questions or to process your 
print order. You may also order online at www.naswpress.org or, for 
eBooks orders, http://ebooks.naswpress.org. 

We invite you to explore the professional resources available in our 
2016–2017 catalog. We think you’ll like what you find!

All the best,

Cheryl Y. Bradley
Publisher



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Social Work Practice in 
Child Welfare  
The Interactional Model 
Lawrence Shulman 

Social Work Practice in Child Welfare: The Interactional Model 
integrates and illustrates practice theory and practice skills. It 
demonstrates how evidence-based practices can be integrated 
into a practice framework, consistent with a social worker’s 
professional role, while avoiding overly prescriptive practices. The 
general practice model is presented, illustrated, and then applied 
to the different areas of social work in child welfare, including 
protection, family support, foster care, adoption, and residential 
care.  Process recording examples drawn from child welfare 

practice are analyzed and then connected to the practice model. Social Work Practice in Child Welfare: 
The Interactional Model presents a paradigm shift from the current medical model to the emerging 
interactional model. This book is an excellent resource for those social workers and practitioners who 
work in the field of child welfare. 

 ISBN: 978-0-87101-495-5 .  2015 .  Item #4955 .  208 pages .  $42 .99

Workplace Bullying 
Clinical and Organizational Perspectives  
Judith Geneva Balcerzak   

Are you or your colleagues stressed out at work? Do you feel 
degraded, humiliated, embarrassed, or threatened? If so, maybe 
you are a victim of workplace bullying. Although the problem 
of workplace bullying is not new, the incidence, prevalence, 
and severity have worsened in the United States. In Workplace 
Bullying: Clinical and Organizational Perspectives, Judith Geneva 
Balcerzak provides an understanding of workplace bullying from a 
theoretical, clinical, organizational, and public policy perspective. 
This book is unique in that it approaches the subject of workplace 
bullying from multiple disciplines. 

There are few laws that protect workers from emotional abuse. Individuals who have been victims of 
workplace bullying may develop severe symptoms and illness, including major depression and suicidal 
ideation. Some bullied workers have become disabled and are unable to continue working or return to 
work after taking a leave of absence. Because it is not illegal, workplace bullying is difficult to prosecute 
and perpetrators are rarely held accountable.

This timely resource will serve as a practice guide for social workers, clinicians, practitioners, 
consultants, and policy advocates addressing the concerns of workplace bullying. It offers strategies for 
bullying prevention and intervention, treatment, remediation, and advocacy for those who are or have 
been bullied in the workplace.

 ISBN: 978-0-87101-490-0 .  2016 .  Item #4900 .  272 pages .  $49 .99

N E W  T I T L E S

4



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

Macro Perspectives on Youths 
Aging Out of Foster Care   
Mary E . Collins 
For the past 20 years, there has been increased attention to the 
circumstances under which young adults leave the foster care 
system when they achieve age-defined adulthood. In the United 
States, this is referred to as “aging out” of foster care. Typically, 
these young people did not benefit from a reunification with 
their family or a permanent family situation with kin or through 
adoption.
 
Macro Perspectives on Youths Aging Out of Foster Care offers 
an extensive look at the issue through a macro orientation. 
Attempting to balance the primary focus on microsystems, and 

consistent with a social work perspective, this book aims to provide a greater emphasis on the larger 
macrosystems of society, policy, organization, and community. Successful or unsuccessful outcomes of 
the transition from foster care are heavily dependent on the processes and structures that make up the 
external environment. Youths exiting foster care may be especially influenced by the circumstances of 
the larger social context because they often lack the mediating advantages of a strong familial connection. 
After long stays in the foster care system, they may have limited support, skills, and resources required 
for a healthy, productive, independent adulthood.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-488-7 .  2015 .  Item #4887 .  224 pages .  $49 .99

Social Work Documentation 
A Guide to Strengthening Your Case 
Recording, 2nd Edition 
Nancy L . Sidell 

The second edition of Social Work Documentation: A Guide to 
Strengthening Your Case Recording is an update to Nancy L. 
Sidell’s 2011 book on the importance of  developing effective 
social work documentation skills. The new edition aims to help 
practitioners build writing skills in a variety of settings. New 
materials include updates on current practice issues such as 
electronic case recording and trauma-informed documentation. 
The book addresses the need for learning to keep effective 
documentation with new exercises and provides tips for assessing 

and documenting client cultural differences of relevance. Sidell encourages individuals to reflect on 
personal strengths and challenges related to documentation skills. Social Work Documentation is a how-
to guide for social work students and practitioners interested in good record keeping and improving their 
documentation skills.

 ISBN: 978-0-87101-486-3 .  2015 .  Item #4863 .  236 pages .  $43 .99

N E W  T I T L E S

5



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Are you exhausted, stressed, overwhelmed? Or do you feel that 
these reactions are very close, waiting in the wings? If so, Burnout 
and Self-Care in Social Work is the book for you. Burnout, one 
of the primary reasons why committed social workers leave the 
profession, is a grave and pervasive problem with glaring impact. 
Those entering social work and all related fields, as well as those 
already deeply involved, must be educated about its toll and 

prepared to address and prevent the depletion it causes. This book provides valuable insights for all who 
carry complex and divergent responsibilities. SaraKay Smullens addresses both burnout and self-care 
from a professional, personal, social, and physical perspective. She integrates research, case studies, 
questionnaire responses, and her seasoned experience to identify three major root causes of burnout—
compassion fatigue, countertransference,  and vicarious trauma—and defines creative strategies for 
individual self-care opportunities. This resourceful guide offers clarification, direction, and opportunity 
for reflection to help students and professionals in social work, related fields, and beyond find balance in 
their personal and professional lives as well as ease work-related stress to better serve clients—and, in 
this way, achieve professional equilibrium, success, and personal fulfillment. 

   ISBN: 978-0-87101-462-7 .  2015 .  Item #4627 .  152 pages .  $37 .99

Burnout and Self-Care
in Social Work 
A Guidebook for Students and Those in 
Mental Health and Related Professions 
SaraKay Smullens

Returning Home 
Reintegration after Prison or Jail 
Stephen J . Bahr 
Did you know that each year approximately 600,000 individuals 
are  released from prison in the United States? 

How do they reintegrate into society after their release? Are there 
any programs to help prepare inmates for reintegration during 
incarceration, and which of these programs are effective? What are 
the differences between the people who manage to break the cycle 
of release and rearrest and those who return to prison, despite 
their efforts at a successful reintegration? 

These are some of the challenges that individuals face after being 
released from prison or jail. In Returning Home: Reintegration 

after Prison or Jail,  the author presents the results of his interviews with dozens of parolees who shared 
their life experiences about being released from prison and managing reintegration. Bahr explains the 
challenges faced by former inmates after they are released, including finding living arrangements, dealing 
with mental health and substance use issues, and avoiding relapse and rearrest.  Although there are 
existing resources, Bahr provides a more comprehensive look at the process of reintegration using both 
qualitative and quantitative data to address these major concerns.

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-461-0 .  2015 .  Item #4610 .  220 pages .  $46 .99

N E W  T I T L E S

6



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

Multicultural Perspectives on 
Race, Ethnicity, and Identity 
Elizabeth Pathy Salett and Diane R . Koslow, Editors 

Reflections on the American 
Social Welfare State 
The Collected Papers of 
James R. Dumpson, PhD, 1930–1990 
Alma J . Carten 

In the past 30 years, the United States has undergone an 
unprecedented and accelerated growth in the diversity of its 
population. These changes affect all elements of our society, 
underscoring the need for an informed and knowledgeable public 
that can understand, respect, and communicate with people 
of diverse backgrounds. Multicultural Perspectives on Race, 
Ethnicity, and Identity discusses the relationship between race, 
ethnicity, sense of self, and the development of individual and 
group identity.  It further explores the question of who we are and 
who we are becoming from the perspective of our multicultural, 
multilingual, and globally interconnected world. This book offers 

readers the opportunity to examine the importance of ecological and environmental factors in defining 
how we experience our lives and the world around us.

The authors introduce and review numerous frameworks and models for understanding racial and ethnic 
identity development. Each chapter examines social, economic, and political processes related to building 
and preserving racial and ethnic identities and perceptions of self. Multicultural Perspectives on Race, 
Ethnicity, and Identity is a great resource for all social workers. 

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-460-3 .  2015 .  Item #4603 .  224 pages .  $42 .99

Reflections on the American Social Welfare State: The Collected 
Papers of James R. Dumpson, PhD, 1930–1990 presents an 
insightful overview of American social welfare developments 
over a critical 50-year period, when social welfare policy was 
expanded to new heights through New Deal and civil rights 
legislation followed by conservative attacks on the foundation 
of these progressive policy reforms. Professor Alma J. Carten 
describes and critically assesses these developments, drawing 

upon scholarly accounts of social welfare history, her personal experience as a social policy analyst, 
and a careful examination of the papers of Dr. James R. Dumpson, one of the nation’s most prominent 
African American social work policy advocates. Professor Carten presents a unique social policy narrative 
resulting from a combination of objective social welfare policy history intertwined with her subjective 
biographical account of Dumpson, who influenced much of that history. The resulting hybrid makes for 
informative and engaging reading.

   ISBN: 978-0-87101-458-0 .  2015 .  Item #4580 .  288 pages .  $37 .99

N E W  T I T L E S

7



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Linear Regression Analysis 
Assumptions and Applications 
John P . Hoffmann and Kevin Shafer 

Social Work Speaks, 
10th Edition 
NASW 

The 10th edition of Social Work Speaks is a comprehensive and 
unabridged collection of policies adopted and revised by the 
NASW Delegate Assembly in 2014.  The Delegate Assembly, 
NASW’s key policy-making body, meets every three years.  The 
policy statements set the parameters for NASW’s positions and 
actions on a broad range of public policy and professional issues.

Social Work Speaks is an unrivaled reference tool that represents 
the collective thinking of thousands of experienced social workers 
from all fields of practice.  It is a first-rate introductory social 
policy text that will spark dynamic and valuable debates on public 
policy and the role of social work in effecting social change.

This edition includes 20 revised and expanded policy statements on topics ranging from affirmative 
action and early childhood care to health care and women’s issues. All of the revised policy statements 
were last updated in 2005.  

Social workers who want to be informed and involved in policy analysis, advocacy for social policies, or the 
formulation of future policy statements will find the 10th edition of Social Work Speaks a useful volume. 

   ISBN: 978-0-87101-459-7 .  2015 .  Item #4597 .  392 pages .  $51 .99

Linear Regression Analysis: Assumptions and Applications is 
designed to provide students with a straightforward introduction 
to a commonly used statistical model that is appropriate for 
making sense of data with multiple continuous dependent 
variables. Using a relatively simple approach that has been 
proven through several years of classroom use, this text will allow 
students with little mathematical background to understand and 
apply the most commonly used quantitative regression model in 
a wide variety of research settings. Instructors will find that its 
well-written and engaging style, numerous examples, and chapter 
exercises will provide essential material that will complement 

classroom work. Linear Regression Analysis may also be used as a self-teaching guide by researchers who 
require general guidance or specific advice regarding regression models, by policymakers who are tasked 
with interpreting and applying research findings that are derived from regression models, and by those 
who need a quick reference or a handy guide to linear regression analysis. 

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-457-3 .  2015 .  Item #4573 .  240 pages .  $46 .99

N E W  T I T L E S

8



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

Harm Reduction for High-Risk 
Adolescent Substance Abusers 
Maurice S . Fisher Sr .

In today’s society, adolescents are faced with several life-changing 
challenges—peer pressure, bullying, alcohol and drug abuse, 
diseases, and engaging in various sexual behaviors.

In Harm Reduction for High-Risk Adolescent Substance Abusers, 
Maurice S. Fisher shares his experience of helping adolescent 
clients take charge of their life after negative consequences of 
substance use or abuse, and empowering young men and women 
to make better choices and minimize risky behaviors, using harm 
reductive methods. 

Harm reductive methods are used for adolescents who are at higher risk for aggression and violence 
during three phases: while obtaining the drugs, during active use, and during withdrawal from the 
substances. Fisher explains harm reduction as an evidence-based method that concentrates on behavior 
modification and refrains from making moral judgments. He recognizes abstinence-only programs 
as unrealistic, moral value–laden frameworks based on dishonesty and simplifications. It is not the 
substance use, but rather the physical, psychosocial, emotional, and often legal consequences of use 
that lead to terrible consequences among adolescents. The book serves as a good resource for therapists, 
counselors, and clinicians to help adolescents who have lost control and are signaling for help to get their 
life back on track and grow into adulthood as successful members of society.   

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-455-9 .  2014 .  Item #4559 .  230 pages .  $46 .99

N E W  T I T L E S

9

Caregiving and care sharing take place across the life course and 
involve various configurations. Although there are similarities, 
families have different needs and experiences of care depending 
on the caregiving situation, life course issues, and unique personal 
history.
 
As the number of older adults rises, the diversity of the population 
will also increase. The concept of care sharing indicates that care 
provision is not a solitary task. It implies that professionals are 
part of a caregiving collective—joining with families to promote 
functioning of those who require care. The chapters in this book 

identify various experiences of care and provide an opportunity for students and practitioners to develop 
their own model as professionals who will be part of a caregiving collective.

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-456-6 .  2014 .  Item #4566 .  272 pages .  $48 .99

Caregiving and Care Sharing 
A Life Course Perspective   
Roberta R . Greene and Nancy P . Kropf



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Social Work Practice 
with Veterans   
Gary L . Dick, Editor

Parallels between Writing 
Biographies and Clinical 
Practice
Impact. Influence. Value.    
Esther Urdang 

Parallels between Writing Biographies and Clinical Practice: Impact. 
Influence. Value. offers clinicians an in-depth understanding of the 
commonalities between the psychological and intellectual processes 
involved in writing biographical works and those involved in 
clinical practice. Although these processes often take place beneath 
the surface, both biographers and clinicians are subjectively 
involved in all aspects of their work, such as the biases of their 
theoretical positions and selection and evaluation of evidence.

In this book, lengthy life course portraits of six individuals are presented, vividly illustrating many key 
clinical concepts, such as the impact of the past, the development of attachments, the trauma of loss, and 
resilience. Examples include Rudyard Kipling’s experience in a foster home, and the impact of blindness
and separation on the writer Ved Mehta. This book addresses a need expressed by many practitioners and 
educators to reintegrate key clinical concepts into practice, such as understanding experiential worlds, 
applying psychodynamic knowledge, and developing self-aware empathic relationships with clients. 

   ISBN: 978-0-87101-450-4 .  2014 .  Item #4504 .  304 pages .  $38 .99

In times of crisis, service members answer the call of duty, making 
the ultimate sacrifice for their country. When our military service 
members are called to defend our nation, the entire family system 
is affected. The families of deployed service members are also 
called on to serve and sacrifice for their country as they continually 
accept, adapt, and adjust to the changes that accompany the 
various stages of the deployment cycle. Social Work Practice with 
Veterans is a comprehensive, evidence-based social work book 
that addresses the multiple issues related to working with service 
members, veterans, and their families.

The book integrates research, practice experience, case studies, theory, and social work values into a 
single text that covers the entire cycle of deployment and the complicated adjustments associated with 
posttraumatic stress disorder, suicide, traumatic brain injury, and substance abuse, with chapters 
devoted to military fathers, gays in the military, military children, and more.

   ISBN: 978-0-87101-453-5 .  2014 .  Item #4535 .  352 pages .  $49 .99

N E W  T I T L E S

10



By Grace: The Challenges, Strengths, and Promise of African 
American Marriages examines contemporary and historical issues 
that have affected black marriages, relationships, and families. 
The chapters explore major topics as they relate to African 
American marriages, including economics, caregiving across the 
life span, mental illness, health, gender roles and relationships, 
and social policy. By Grace highlights the strengths and resilience 
of African American relationships. The book is written for 
diverse professional and community audiences. It can be used 
by couples to explore some of the challenges they experience in 
their marriages to support healthy relationship building. The book 
also serves as a resource and provides practical approaches for 
practitioners. 

   ISBN: 978-0-87101-451-1 .  2014 .  Item #4511 . 184 pages .  $39 .99

ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

By Grace 
The Challenges, Strengths, and Promise 
of African American Marriages  
Tricia B . Bent-Goodley, Editor 

N E W  T I T L E S

11

EXPECTATION.  OPTIMISM. BELIEF.  PROMISE. 

When looking for a change or a solution to a problem, we turn to 
these manifestations of hope, both as individuals and on a societal 
level.

The capacity to hope for change enables social workers to serve 
people who have experienced torture, trauma, drug addiction, 
domestic violence, or child abuse. The challenges facing clients 
are multilayered and complex, and require a sensitive, informed 
approach. 

Hope Matters: The Power of Social Work can inspire hope in each one of us, no matter our personal and 
professional challenges. The editors explore the stories of professional social workers in all fields of 
practice as they promote the clinical and community uses of hope to inspire their clients and help them 
solve seemingly intractable problems. The contributors to this collection highlight the role of resilience 
in making progress toward overcoming obstacles and reaching a positive outcome. Hope Matters is filled 
with uplifting examples of the power and importance of social work.  

Hope Matters: The Power of Social Work is a companion to the recently published Social Work Matters: 
The Power of Linking Policy and Practice, which has demonstrated social work’s central role in working 
toward achieving healthy functioning in society.  

    ISBN: 978-0-87101-454-2 .  2014 .  Item #4542 .  272 pages .  $47 .99

Hope Matters 
The Power of Social Work  
Elizabeth J . Clark and Elizabeth F . Hoffler, Editors 



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

20th Edition of the
Encyclopedia of Social Work

Print Editions

Hardcover – ISBN: 978-0-19-530661-3 .  2008 .  Item #O6613 .  4-volume set, 2,208 pages .  $495 .00 .
(NASW member discount available on Hardcover .) 

Paperback – ISBN: 978-0-19-531036-8 .  2010 .  Item #10368 .  4-volume set, 2,208 pages .  $250 .00 .

Co-published by NASW Press 
and Oxford University Press 

NASW Press and Oxford University Press collaborated on the 
20th edition of the Encyclopedia of Social Work. This edition 
of the Encyclopedia includes coverage of areas that have come 
to the fore since the 1995 publication of the 19th edition, 
including demographic changes from immigration, technology, 
the implications of managed care, faith-based assistance, 
evidence-based practice, gerontology, trauma, and disaster.  
Each thoughtful article is written by a top academic or social 
work practitioner and includes a bibliography for further 
reading.

Partnering with Oxford for the first time, NASW Press 
endeavors to maintain the quality of the latest edition and 
at the same time to include new material to keep abreast of 
changes in the profession and society at large.

READER-FRIENDLY RESEARCH TOOL

This convenient and authoritative core reference work is an essential tool for:

• Fact-finding  •  Studying for licensing exams  •  Supplementing course work 
• Initiating literature searches  •  Supporting practice decisions

ABOUT THE EDITORS

• Terry Mizrahi, PhD, MSW
 Professor and Director of the Education Center 
 for Community Organization (ECCO), School of 
 Social Work, Hunter College

• Larry E. Davis, PhD, MSW
 Dean and Donald M. Henderson Professor
 School of Social Work, University of Pittsburgh

4-VOLUME SET!

R E F E R E N C E  W O R K S

12



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

R E F E R E N C E  W O R K S

13



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

R E F E R E N C E  W O R K S

The Social Work Dictionary, 
6th Edition
Robert L . Barker
Do you know the definitions of “anamnesis,” “eustress,” “sarcopenia,” 
or “redecision therapy”?

These and thousands of other terms are defined in the sixth edition of 
The Social Work Dictionary.

This new, updated edition includes:

• definitions of terms that are consistent with those in the DSM-5 and 
the International Classification of Diseases

• terms used by social work clinical practitioners, educators, 
administrators, researchers, advocates, and many others

• names of social welfare organizations, government programs, and 
private foundations that social workers encounter

• a chronology of important historical events and pivotal figures in the 
development of social work and social welfare

The Social Work Dictionary is used by those who write licensing examination questions and those who 
conduct license preparation courses. It is the foundational communications tool in undergraduate and 
graduate courses as well as continuing education programs.

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-447-4 .  2013 .  Item #4474 .  528 pages .  $49 .99

CUSTOMER
FAVORITE !

14

Every prospective author wants to be recognized as credible, 
authoritative, and reputable, and finding the best fit for one’s 
manuscript among the myriad social work journals in publication is 
critical to achieving recognition. For this reason, An Author’s Guide to 
Social Work Journals has been an indispensable part of the libraries of 
academics and researchers for several decades—the first edition was 
published in 1983.

The fifth edition of An Author’s Guide to Social Work Journals describes 
over 200 journals, arranged by subject, and includes, as always, detailed information for each title on the 
following criteria:

• current and previous title • editorial focus • special or theme issues • where indexed and abstracted 
• circulation • frequency of publication • submission guidelines and format  • suggested style • review 
process • acceptance rate • reprint policy • e-mail addresses and Web sites • and much more!

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-392-7 .  2009 .  Item #3927 .  424 pages .  $47 .99

An Author’s Guide to Social 
Work Journals, 5th Edition
NASW Press



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

R E F E R E N C E  W O R K S

15

People all over the world are confronted by issues such as poverty, 
a lack of access to quality education, unaffordable or inadequate 
housing, and a lack of needed health and mental services on a daily 
basis. There is a need for social workers who have access to relevant 
and timely scholarly materials to meet the needs of those facing these 
issues. The social, psychological, and biological factors resulting from 
these issues determine the level of a person’s mental health at any 
given point in time, and it is necessary for social workers to continue to 
evolve and develop to adequately understand the effects of these issues.

In the first and second editions of the Social Workers’ Desk Reference, the changes that were occurring 
in social work practice, education, and research were highlighted and focused on. This third edition 
continues in the same tradition to respond to the changes occurring in society and how they are affecting 
the education, research, and practice of social work as a whole. With 159 chapters collaboratively 
written by luminaries in the profession, this third edition serves as a comprehensive guide to social 
work practice by providing the most recent conceptual knowledge and empirical evidence to aid in 
the understanding of the rapidly changing field of social work. Each chapter is short and contains 
practical information in addition to Web sites and updated references. Social work practitioners, 
educators, students, and other allied professionals can use the Social Workers’ Desk Reference to gain 
interdisciplinary and interprofessional education, practice, and research.

ISBN: 978-0-19932-964-9 .  2015 .  Item #O9649 .  1,480 pages .  $99 .95

Social Workers’ Desk Reference,
3rd Edition
Kevin Corcoran and Albert R . Roberts, Editors-in-Chief



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

A G I N G

Empowering Social Workers 
for Practice with Vulnerable 
Older Adults
Barbara Soniat and Monica Melady Micklos
Social workers are frequently the first responders in situations that 
require assessment of an older person’s capacity for independent 
decision making and self-care, yet there is limited professional 
literature to inform and guide social work practice in the area of 
assessing capacity and working with vulnerable and at-risk older 
adults. Empowering Social Workers for Practice with Vulnerable Older 
Adults teaches the generalist social worker how to work with vulnerable 
older adults and presents a useful model to guide social workers in 
assessing capacity and making intervention decisions. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-395-8 .  2010 .  Item #3958 .  144 pages .  $36 .99

Foundations of Social Work 
Practice in the Field of Aging
A Competency-Based Approach
Roberta R . Greene, Harriet L . Cohen,
Colleen M . Galambos, and Nancy P . Kropf
Social work educators, students, practitioners, administrators, 
and policymakers will find updated, useful information in this text 
regarding assessment tools, cultural influences, evidence-based 
practices, intervention techniques, and theoretical examples. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-378-1 .  2007 .  Item # 3781 .  328 pages .  $49 .99

16

Please visit the new 
eBook platform at 

http://ebooks .naswpress .org .  
Happy Shopping!

NASW Press now has an eBook platform.
The platform features new book releases, 

award-winning titles, bestsellers, and 
popular reference works. The site currently 

contains 25 titles and will expand 
throughout 2016 to include upcoming 
publications and select backlist titles. 

FEATURES INCLUDE
• Secure online shopping
• Portability 
• Search capability 
• Titles by expert authors
• 25 titles, with more to come



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

CHILDREN, YOUTHS, & FAMILIES

Children and Families Affected by Armed Conflicts in Africa: 
Implications and Strategies for Helping Professionals in the United States 
aims to enhance the awareness and knowledge of helping professionals 
who work with children and families who have experienced armed 
conflict in Africa. It draws on the experiences of working practitioners 
with populations affected by armed conflicts, specifically in Uganda 
and Rwanda.

In this book, you will hear from African practitioners discussing the political, economic, cultural, social, 
and spiritual elements of life that have been affected by war. It is timely in that an increasing number of 
people have emigrated from Africa since the early 1900s as a result of the impact of armed conflict on 
their lives and families.  

This book is unique in that it connects the issues of children who have been exposed to armed conflicts 
in several African contexts to the U.S. practice arena, and reflecting on the interventions being used 
in Africa and their applicability in this country. The content is relevant for those agencies and public 
education systems providing services to immigrant and refugee populations from Africa. 

 ISBN: 978-0-87101-442-9 .  2012 .  Item #4429 .  240 pages .  $36 .99

Children and Families Affected 
by Armed Conflicts in Africa: 
Implications and Strategies for Helping 
Professionals in the United States  
Joanne Corbin, Editor

The Children’s Bureau  
Shaping a Century of Child Welfare 
Practices, Programs, and Policies 
Katharine Briar-Lawson, Mary McCarthy, 
and Nancy Dickinson, Editors 
This edited book on the Children’s Bureau and child welfare delineates 
legacies and highlights the ways that the Children’s Bureau has 
influenced modern-day child welfare practices. As a centennial marker 
in honor of the Children’s Bureau, this book also charts future agendas 
and innovations that may guide more effective practice, programming, 
and policies. Indeed, social workers launched the Children’s Bureau in 
1912. Originally in the Department of Labor, the Children’s Bureau has 

a century-long legacy linked to the social work profession. Ultimately, this book will serve as a testimonial 
to the durability of the Children’s Bureau, the changing nature of the challenges addressed, and the 
ongoing leadership role of social work.

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-446-7 .  2013 .  Item #4467 .  360 pages .  $55 .99

17



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

CHILDREN, YOUTHS, & FAMILIES

Low Self-Esteem.  Abused.  Degraded.  Misunderstood. 

These words are frequently used to identify teenage girls when 
discussing the various trials and tribulations they face on a daily 
basis.  Overwhelmed by life experiences, these girls often find it 
difficult to open up and share their problems.  They may feel as if their 
circumstances are so overwhelming and their pain is so deep that 
talking about them will not make a difference.

   
My Girls: A Story of Survival and Togetherness in the Inner City explores the real, emotional, and raw 
experience of working with at-risk African American teenage girls.  The book is based on Graham 
Danzer’s clinical study of counseling six teenage girls in a group setting at an inner-city public school.  
It explains what the author learned from the girls’ struggles and how he was able to penetrate through 
cultural, gender, and racial barriers.  It tells a tale of reciprocal enrichment and enlightenment.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-423-8 .  2011 .  Item #4238 .  288 pages .  $39 .99

My Girls
A Story of Survival and Togetherness 
in the Inner City
Graham Danzer

The Ultimate Betrayal
A Renewed Look at Intimate 
Partner Violence
Tricia B . Bent-Goodley
•  In the United States, a woman is physically abused by her intimate 

partner every nine seconds.

•  One-third of women in the global community have experienced 
sexual, physical, or emotional abuse by an intimate partner.

•  On average, more than three women a day are murdered 
 by an intimate partner.

Intimate partner violence, also called domestic violence, is a complex problem that has devastating 
effects on every socioeconomic, racial, and ethnic group. In this groundbreaking resource, Tricia B. 
Bent-Goodley explores the cultural, historical, psychological, social, familial, and legal issues surrounding 
intimate partner violence. Listed at the end of each chapter are additional resources that readers can use 
to further their understanding, self-exploration, and knowledge.                                                                                            

ISBN: 978-0-87101-418-4 .  2011 .  Item #4184 .  224 pages .  $35 .99

18



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

CHILDREN, YOUTHS, & FAMILIES

Use Your Credit Card!  NASW Press accepts 
VISA, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover.

•  What should you know before beginning a screening interview?

•  What are the warning signs that an applicant may be a child predator?

•  When is psychological consultation warranted?

Screening potential adoptive and foster parents is an extremely difficult 
task, yet many social workers who screen applicants and supervise 
placements have no written guide to aid in their decision making or to 
measure competency of technique.

How to Screen Adoptive and Foster Parents: A Workbook for Professionals and Students serves as a 
comprehensive guide for social workers to draw on when making decisions for foster care/adoption 
placement. Based on case histories, research data, and interpretive analysis, this workbook teaches 
specific interview skills and analytical decision-making techniques necessary to competently evaluate 
each unique applicant family within a variety of constructs. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-415-3 . 2011 . Item #4153 . 272 pages .  $42 .99

How to Screen Adoptive 
and Foster Parents
A Workbook for Professionals and Students
James L . Dickerson, Mardi Allen, and Daniel Pollack

A unique and useful guide for adolescent girls to learn about 
themselves and how to make a positive difference in today’s society, 
Developing a Sense of Self focuses on communication, doing what’s 
right, and finding your center. It also encourages girls to learn about 
inspiration, strength, and the courage to dream and to live a productive 
life. This book is designed to generate thought and self-discovery. The 

process of critical thinking can facilitate insight, direction, and perspective. Overall, Developing a Sense 
of Self emphasizes the whole being of a person—mind, body, heart, and spirit.

ISBN: 0-87101-366-5 .  2006 .  Item #3665 .  146 pages .  $33 .99

Developing a Sense of Self
A Workbook of Tenets & Tactics 
for Adolescent Girls
Dorothy A . Kelly

19



2 ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

CHILDREN, YOUTHS, & FAMILIES

Adolescence is a difficult developmental period for parents and 
teenagers alike, a phase that sends many parents searching for 
information or psychological help. The Parent Effect: How Parenting 
Style Affects Adolescent Behavior and Personality Development is unique 
among the many available books on parenting. It identifies parenting 
styles on the basis of parents’ underlying issues, motivations, and 
behaviors and explores how these child-rearing practices affect the 
parent–teen relationship, adolescents’ behavior, and their long-term 
personality development. 

The Parent Effect strives to respond to an unmet need in the field of parenting, adolescence, and 
psychological information. This book identifies five parenting styles in a creative and contemporary 
manner: “My House, My Rules Parents” (Controlling), “Cool Parents” (Permissive), “Your Life Is My Life 
Parents” (Enmeshed), “Not Now, I’m Busy Parents” (Neglectful), and “Easygoing Parents” (Balanced). 

Events and circumstances in adults’ lives can significantly affect their parenting ability and the quality 
of their relationship with their teenager. Parenting styles are usually a combination of three forces: the 
parents’ own upbringing, what they have learned from outside sources, and their own personal needs and 
characteristics. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-417-7 .  2011 .  Item #4177 .  242 pages .  $39 .99

The Parent Effect
How Parenting Style Affects Adolescent 
Behavior and Personality Development
Joanne E . Carlson 

Child Custody Evaluations by Social Workers: Understanding the Five 
Stages of Custody fills what was previously a void in the child welfare 
literature by defining the parameters of child custody and advocating 
the use of a stages model to conduct custody evaluations.

Because social workers understand the significance of ecological 
models and holistic practices for child development, the profession 
has always played a critical role in conceptualizing and implementing 

effective child custody evaluations.  Therefore, it is fitting that this important work, authored by a veteran 
social worker, is now available for social work practitioners and legal professionals seeking guidance for 
best practices in conducting mental health evaluations.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-387-3 .  2009 .  Item # 3873 .  96 pages .  $24 .99

Child Custody Evaluations 
by Social Workers
Understanding the Five Stages of Custody
Ken Lewis

20



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

CHILDREN, YOUTHS, & FAMILIES

Struggling teen. Troubled teen. 
Problem child. Rebellious one.

These terms are all too familiar in coping with or addressing youths 
who show signs of distress. Social relationships are strained and 
high-risk behaviors are demonstrated.  Trying to provide the care and 
guidance that is needed is a major challenge for parents and other 

caregivers whose greatest desires for their teen are good mental and physical health as well as self-
confidence and happiness.

This guide is designed to provide parents of struggling teens, and the professionals who work with them, 
with a concise overview of issues they are likely to face, the range of available services and programs, 
practical strategies for finding the right services and programs, and advice about how to cope with a 
struggling teen.

SPECIAL FEATURES:

•  Description of common signs of distress

•  Guide to locating and accessing programs and services

•  Considerations before selecting a program or service

•  Elements of a comprehensive needs assessment

ISBN: 978-0-87101-373-6 .  2006 .  Item # 3736 .  80 pages .  $24 .99

Finding Help for Struggling Teens
A Guide for Parents and the Professionals 
Who Work with Them
Frederic G . Reamer and Deborah H . Siegel

21

Literature is replete with stories of children who recover against 
impossible odds. No less dramatic are real-life accounts in social work 
case files. But why are some children so resilient when others are not?  
How can social work practice appropriate these positive forces on 
behalf of more children?  

Risk and Resilience in Childhood: An Ecological Perspective, 2nd 
edition, takes a major leap forward from other social work texts 
to probe not only risk but resilience and the protective factors 

that promote positive developmental outcomes. Firmly research based, it bridges the gap between 
ecological theory and strengths-based practice and provides a foundation for developing case-specific 
interventions.   

ISBN: 0-87101-356-8 .  2004 .  Item #3568 .  296 pages .  $55 .99

Risk and Resilience in Childhood
An Ecological Perspective, 2nd Edition
Mark W . Fraser, Editor



2 ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Stories of Complicated Grief  
A Critical Anthology  
Eric D . Miller, Editor 
Death.  Sadness.  Depression.  Heartache.  Pain.

These are words commonly used to describe the range of emotions 
that individuals experience when dealing with the loss of a loved one, 
a chronic illness, or an unwanted life-changing event. Grief is often a 
difficult issue for people to deal with, and there is no right or wrong 
way to grieve, but there are healthy ways to cope with loss.  Stories 
of Complicated Grief: A Critical Anthology is authored by social work 
and other human service scholars who have personally experienced 

complicated, protracted, or otherwise difficult grief and who write openly about their experiences but also 
place their stories in a larger academic context.  This is the sense in which the book constitutes a “critical 
anthology” and fills a void in the academic, clinical, and general literature. 
  
The authors in this volume discuss how their experiences of loss and grief, though harrowing, ultimately 
allowed them degrees of personal growth and betterment—with particular emphasis on the importance 
of giving voice to one’s experience in writing. 

   ISBN: 978-0-87101-448-1 .  2013 .  Item #4481 .  384 pages .  $45 .99

Mindfulness-Oriented Recovery 
Enhancement for Addiction, 
Stress, and Pain   
Eric L . Garland
Human existence can be beset by a variety of negative mental states 
such that life seems devoid of meaning, but it can also be liberated— 
a meaningful life reclaimed and savored through cultivation of a 
higher kind of mind. This quality, mindfulness, refers to both a set of 
contemplative practices and certain distinct psychological states and 
traits, and it can be cultivated through intentional effort and training.

In Mindfulness-Oriented Recovery Enhancement for Addiction, Stress, and Pain, Eric L. Garland presents 
an innovative program of intervention that can be put into practice by therapists working with people 
struggling with addiction and the conditions that underlie it. Unlike other substance abuse treatment 
modalities, which focus largely on relapse prevention, Mindfulness-Oriented Recovery Enhancement 
(MORE) concentrates on helping people to recover a sense of meaning and fulfillment in everyday life, 
embracing its pleasures and pain without avoiding challenges by turning to substance use. 

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-445-0 .  2013 .  Item #4450 .  214 pages .  $40 .99

C L I N I C A L

22



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

C L I N I C A L

The School Social Work Toolkit is a “how to” resource for social workers, 
counselors, and mental health professionals in education. This book 
encompasses the direct practice part of the school social worker’s job 
as well as the administrative and policy-driven aspects such as child 
abuse reporting, disciplinary interventions, training, and dealing with 
teachers and parents. The workbook is divided into seven main sections: 
• Defining Your Role as a Social Worker • Individual Counseling 
Activities • Group Implementation and Counseling Activities 

• Workshops and School Programs • Communication with Teachers and Professional Development  
• Communicating with Parents  • Crisis Intervention—Protocols and Assessments 

The toolkit provides hands-on activities and workshops about various social work topics.  In addition, the 
book contains a multitude of invaluable, modifiable sample forms and policy drafts for the school social 
worker—especially one who acts in an administrator role. 

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-438-2 .  2012 .  Item #4382 .  178 pages .  $32 .99

The School Social Work Toolkit
Hands-On Counseling Activities 
and Workshops 
Alison Varianides

Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs
Challenging Myths, Assessing Theories, 
Individualizing Interventions, 2nd Edition
Ann A . Abbott, Editor
The misuse of alcohol, tobacco, and other drugs has severe emotional 
and financial consequences for users, their families, and society. The 
collective effects are often devastating because the problems associated 
with alcohol, tobacco, and drug dependency (ATOD) are far-reaching. 
Social workers in practice areas related to children and families, 
seniors and aging, and health and wellness are well aware of the need 
for effective ATOD interventions.  Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs: 
Challenging Myths, Assessing Theories, Individualizing Interventions, 

2nd Edition, prepares new social workers as well as updates seasoned professionals for the new realities 
and challenges in this specialization.

[This] book builds on a systems or ecological perspective incorporating a bio-psycho-social-cultural-spiritual approach 
to guide both assessment and intervention. It expands on information included in the first edition by addressing more 
recent demographic data, greater emphasis on the importance of cultural competence and understanding the role of 
culture in both dynamics and treatment, and current evidence-based and best practices. New developments, since the 
first edition, include not only much greater recognition of evidence-based practices, but also new understanding in the 
areas of tobacco and in the recognition and treatment of co-occurring disorders. (Prologue, Alcohol, Tobacco, and 
Other Drugs: Challenging Myths, Assessing Theories, Individualizing Interventions, 2nd Edition)

Ann A. Abbott, Editor

ISBN: 978-87101-393-4 .  2010 .  Item #3934 .  558 pages .  $56 .99

23



2

C L I N I C A L

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

The second edition of Outcomes Measurement in the Human 
Services: Cross-Cutting Issues and Methods in the Era of Health 
Reform updates the original volume released in 1997. The second 
edition’s 25 chapters are divided into five sections: 

• Overarching Issues and Methods • Health • Mental and Behavioral Health • Child and Family 
Services • Special Topics in the Human Services

Each chapter includes discussions and recommendations for how outcomes measurement can 
more effectively inform research, practice, policy, and advocacy agendas so that the diversity 
of human service needs in the United States can be met fairly and with cultural sensitivity. 
The book provides readers with both macro and micro perspectives on the topics of outcomes 
measurement; incorporates practice, policy, and research perspectives; and examines current 
and long-standing issues within the human services field with regard to outcomes and 
performance measurement. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-422-1 .  2011 .  Item #4221 .  424 pages .  $48 .99

Outcomes Measurement 
in the Human Services
Cross-Cutting Issues and Methods in the 
Era of Health Reform, 2nd Edition
Jennifer L . Magnabosco and 
Ronald W . Manderscheid, Editors

Our society’s unhealthy obsession with thinness can lead to serious 
consequences. The pressure to conform to society’s standard of beauty 
leaves many women feeling dissatisfied with their shape and body 
weight. The extreme reaction to this obsession is anorexia nervosa—a 
psychiatric disorder characterized by a willful determination to control 
the intake of food to the point of starvation—and is precipitated by a 
myriad of causative factors.  

Skinny Revisited: Rethinking Anorexia Nervosa and Its Treatment offers a thorough overview and 
etiological explanation of anorexia as an eating disorder. Writing from a feminist sociobehavioral 
perspective, Maria Baratta forges a powerful argument about the role that our culture at large plays in 
creating the environment for disordered eating among women. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-407-8 .  2011 .  Item # 4078 .  120 pages .  $29 .99

Skinny Revisited
Rethinking Anorexia Nervosa 
and Its Treatment
Maria Baratta

24



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

C L I N I C A L

Jennifer Di Noia and Tony Tripodi
Tony Tripodi collaborated with Jennifer Di Noia to develop the long-
awaited follow-up to A Primer on Single-Subject Design for Clinical 
Social Workers (NASW Press, 1994). This release, Single-Case Design 
for Clinical Social Workers, incorporates the paradigm shift to single-
case design over single-subject or single-system design to focus on a 
single unit of analysis—that is, an individual, a couple, a family, or 
a group. The purpose of this text is to introduce single-case design 
methodology to clinical social workers, students, and field supervisors.

The use of definitions, measurement scales, charting and graphing, guidelines, and questionnaires in 
this text makes it a paramount resource for prospective or practicing clinical social workers interested in 
the enhancement of their clients’ well-being and social functioning.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-381-1 . 2008 . Item #3811 . 197 pages . $39 .99

Single-Case Design for Clinical 
Social Workers, 2nd Edition 

Doing What Works: An Integrative System for Treating Eating Disorders 
from Diagnosis to Recovery provides support, direction, clarity, and 
optimism to clinicians treating these disorders. Eating disorders at 
times leave practitioners feeling as emotionally challenged and out of 
control as the patients they treat. In describing what to do and how to 
do “what works,” reader-friendly strategies and holistic guidelines bring 
together science and human personality, protocols and art, skill and 
instinct, evidence-based research, and practicable clinical applications 
to provide a fully integrative approach to eating disorders care. 
 

In Doing What Works, Natenshon fills the gaps that currently exist in professional education and practice 
and in the general understanding of what sets eating disorder diagnosis and treatment apart from other 
disorders. The author, a psychotherapist with 40 years of experience treating eating disorders in patients 
of all ages, a specialty in working with children and families, speaks to health professionals and parents as 
pivotal advocates for the child in treatment and recovery. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-390-3 .  2009 .  Item #3903 .  380 pages .  $54 .99

Doing What Works 
An Integrative System for Treating Eating 
Disorders from Diagnosis to Recovery
Abigail Horvitz Natenshon 

25

For information on bulk discounts, 
call 1-800-227-3590



2 ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

The Person-In-Environment System Manual, 2nd Edition, 
is an update to the original 1994 release. The PIE Manual, 
2nd edition, complements the Person-in-Environment System: 
The PIE Classification System for Social Functioning Problems, edited 
by James M. Karls and Karin E. Wandrei (NASW Press, 1994). While 
the textbook is still relevant, Karls and O’Keefe were able to apply this 
model to the 21st century social worker.

PIE was developed as an alternative to the commonly used disease 
and moral models (for example, Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of 
Mental Disorders, International Statistical Classification of Diseases 
and Related Health Problems, Civil or Penal Codes) to implement 

social work philosophy and specialized expertise. PIE is client-centered rather than agency-centered. 
Additionally, PIE was developed for use in all areas of social work practice (medical, psychiatric, family 
service, public welfare, private practice, etc.) to facilitate communication across practice specialty areas.

The PIE System is field-tested and employs the following structure: social role functioning, 
the environment, mental health, and physical health. This manual is useful for academicians, 
administrators, practitioners, researchers, and students.

Manual – ISBN: 978-0-87101-379-8 .  2008 .  Item #3798 .  112 pages .  $39 .99
Book – ISBN: 978-0-87101-240-5 .  1994 .  Item #2405A .  224 pages .  $39 .99
Book & Manual – ISBN: 978-0-87101-240-5 .  2008 .  Item #2405C .  $64 .99

Person-In-Environment System 
Manual, 2nd Edition
James M . Karls and Maura E . O’Keefe, Editors 

C L I N I C A L

with
CompuPIE CD

26

This booklet is an overview of the various methods by which social 
workers receive reimbursement for psychotherapy services. It provides 
contact information for inquiries about state licensing, insurance, and 
Medicare and Medicaid services. It will be useful for practitioners, 
administrators, and students.

Item #A41b .  2008 .  56 pages .  $16 .99

Third-Party Reimbursement for 
Clinical Social Work Services
NASW

http://www.socialworkportal.org

The world of social work at your fingertips.
Search over 500 social work colleges, universities, 
and organizations



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

C O M M U N I T Y

Econocide—Elimination of the Urban Poor tells the story of how 
an overweening focus on economic development, in concert with 
biased housing policy practices, and a virtual abandonment of civic 
responsibility, has forsaken the urban poor in Cincinnati, Ohio. Alice 
Skirtz shows how the city has used legislation and the administration 
of public policy to serve the ends of privatizing public assets and 
displacing people who are perceived as undesirable because they lack 
economic power and privilege.  

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-424-5 .  2012 .  Item #4245 .  182 pages .  $27 .99

Successful Community Leadership and Organization: A Skills Guide for 
Volunteers and Professionals, 2nd Edition updates John E. Tropman’s 
1997 edition and adds more detail, including introductory chapters on 
the idea of community itself. The book addresses the common concerns 
and problems of local community leaders and organizers and provides 
an easy-to-use set of skills and techniques that will enable leaders to 
implement best practices in their community work.

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-439-9 .  2012 .  Item #4399 .  184 pages .  $29 .99

Econocide
Elimination of the Urban Poor
Alice Skirtz

Successful Community 
Leadership and Organization
A Skills Guide for Volunteers and 
Professionals, 2nd Edition
John E . Tropman

This title is an indispensable guide to understanding the effects 
of disasters for social workers and other disaster management 
professionals who care for survivors in these times of exceptional 
need. Like its predecessor, this updated edition uses a developmental 
framework to discuss the effects of disasters on children and adults—
across the entire life span—and their families and communities. 
Resiliency, risk, and recovery are emphasized through the discussions 
that guide communities in planning strategies for prevention and 
intervention.  

ISBN: 978-0-87101-403-0 . 2010 . Item #4030 . 516 pages .  $59 .99

When Their World Falls Apart
Helping Families and Children Manage 
the Effects of Disasters, 2nd Edition
Lawrence B . Rosenfeld, Joanne S . Caye, 
Mooli Lahad, and Robin H . Gurwitch

27



2 ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

D I V E R S I T Y

Transnational Pacific Islander Americans and Social Work: Dancing 
to the Beat of a Different Drum serves as a voice for Pacific Islander 
American communities that have long been subdued in the hope that 
it will assist in dispelling misunderstandings, misconceptions, and 
misrepresentations of Pacific Islander Americans.   

To highlight both the unique and shared experiences, editors Vakalahi and Godinet invited native authors 
from several Pacific Island groups to tell their stories. Included are authors from groups with the highest 
density in the United States, such as Native Hawaiians, Samoans, and Chamorros, and native authors 
about whom little information is available, such as Chuukese, Yapese, and Palauan.  

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-449-8 .  2014 .  Item #4498 .  184 pages .  $34 .99

Transnational Pacific Islander 
Americans and Social Work  
Dancing to the Beat of a Different Drum  
Halaevalu F . Ofahengaue Vakalahi 
and Meripa Taiai Godinet, Editors 

Prejudice to Pride: Moving from Homophobia to Acceptance describes 
a journey, moving from ignorance and falsehoods about gay men and 
lesbians toward understanding and acceptance of the gay community. 
The book contains the knowledge and experiences of lesbian and gay 
people meant to educate people about who gay people are, in the hope 
that people will understand and support the gay community. 

The book is divided into five sections and 16 chapters covering a 
range of issues, including heterosexist parents’ influence on their gay 

children’s lives; how gay people remain closeted or come out; the role of organized religious leaders in 
preventing equality for gay men and lesbians; attitudes and beliefs; gay advocacy and equality; and so 
much more. 

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-428-3 .  2012 .  Item #4283 .  152 pages .  $34 .99

Prejudice to Pride
Moving from Homophobia to Acceptance
Ann Marie Petrocelli

28

Use Your Credit Card!  NASW Press accepts 
VISA, MasterCard, American Express, and Discover.



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

D I V E R S I T Y

Effects of Conservative Religion 
on Lesbian and Gay Clients 
and Practitioners
Practice Implications
Ski Hunter
Heterosexism plays a key role in the views of conservative churches 
about lesbian and gay people. Effects of Conservative Religion on 
Lesbian and Gay Clients and Practitioners: Practice Implications offers 
a comprehensive study of the effects that conservative religious views 
have on gay and lesbian clients and on the social service practitioners 
who work with them.

The focus of this book is twofold:

•  Many lesbian and gay clients who come from conservative religious backgrounds are still religious, 
and religious organizations are prevalent in their communities.

•  Social workers who grow up in conservative religious environments can experience difficulties 
themselves—and create difficulties for those they serve—if they bring their religious views of lesbian 
and gay people into practice with them. 

This insightful book will serve as a useful springboard for classroom discussions, and it constitutes a long 
overdue, invaluable resource for beginning and seasoned social workers alike.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-400-9 .  2010 .  Item #4009 .  202 pages .  $48 .99

29

Item #P101 .  2015 .  12" x 30" .  7-Poster Set .   $10 .00

Historical Posters 
In celebration of the 
60th anniversary, 
NASW created a series 
of historical posters 
highlighting some 
of the organization’s 
monumental moments. 
Six of the seven posters were 
created in 2005 for the 50th 
anniversary. The newly added 
seventh poster focuses on the 
advancements and achievements 
made over the past 10 years. A portion of the proceeds will be donated to 
the NASW Foundation’s LEGACY Project to assist in their effort to support, 
promote, and preserve NASW and social work history.



2

E T H I C S

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Ethical Standards in Social Work
A Review of the NASW Code of Ethics, 
2nd Edition
Frederic G . Reamer
The second edition of Ethical Standards in Social Work offers the 
social work profession the only in-depth analysis of the NASW Code of 
Ethics. The NASW code provides social workers with a comprehensive 
summary and analysis of ethical standards in the profession and an 
explicit statement of the profession’s principal mission and core values.  
This is an updated overview of relevant literature with a new appendix 
that offers readers challenging ethics cases. This practical guide is 
designed to help social workers make sound ethical decisions and 
minimize malpractice risk.  

ISBN: 0-87101-371-1 .  2006 .  Item #3711 .  320 pages .  $44 .99

The Social Work Ethics Casebook: Cases and Commentary includes 
extensive cases and commentary, published exclusively for social 
workers. The book’s realistic cases provide useful tools for rich 
discussion of ethical dilemmas and decision making. Following each 
set of cases, Reamer includes commentary highlighting key ethics 
concepts and references to relevant standards in the NASW Code of 
Ethics.

The release of The Social Work Ethics Casebook highlights ethical 
issues related to confidentiality and privacy, informed consent, client self-determination, professional 
paternalism, boundary issues and dual relationships, conflicts of interest, cultural commitments to 
employers, social work education and training, and more. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-383-5 .  2009 .  Item #3835 .  192 pages .  $39 .99

The Social Work Ethics Casebook
Cases and Commentary
Frederic G . Reamer

30

Take advantage of membership discounts on 
NASW Press journals. Members save more than 35% 

on specialty journals—students save even more!
(See page 58 for subscription information)

NASW MEMBERS SAVE BIG
ON JOURNAL SUBSCRIPTIONS



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

HEALTH & MENTAL HEALTH

Because of a cultural taboo against talking about money, 
psychotherapists and their clients avoid discussing the single most 
powerful cultural force shaping how people think, feel, and behave. 
Money and Psychotherapy: A Guide for Mental Health Professionals 
tackles the money taboo head-on, introducing mental health 
professionals to the topic of money, helping them understand how 
money can affect their ability to be effective in their work, and teaching 
them the basics of how to address money-related issues with their 
clients. This book also provides information about problems that 
clients experience in relation to money and how money affects different 
clients in differing ways.

This is a unique book on a sadly neglected subject and, as such, an important contribution to therapy literature. 
Trachtman refers to the “money taboo” in therapy, and how true that is. In my 40 years as a psychiatrist and 
psychoanalyst, no supervisor or teacher or lecturer ever referred to the subject. This book should be required reading 
in every therapy training program. The practical explanations and excellent examples of problems and solutions are 
presented clearly and succinctly. The material discussed is long overdue and necessary on a subject central to all of 
our lives.  
            Sherman O. Schachter, MD
  Editor, The Difficult Patient: Psychotherapeutic Strategies 

 ISBN: 978-0-87101-421-4 .  2011 .  Item #4214 .  112 pages .  $29 .99

Money and Psychotherapy 
A Guide for Mental Health Professionals
Richard Trachtman

Postpartum Mood Disorders
A Guide for Medical, Mental Health, 
and Other Support Providers
Kimberley Zittel

Postpartum mood disorders (PMDs) continue to occur with great 
frequency. Yet, despite the high prevalency rate, the majority of medical 
and mental health professionals and other support providers receive 
minimal training on what PMDs are, how to assess, and how to treat. 
 
In Postpartum Mood Disorders: A Guide for Medical, Mental Health, 
and Other Support Providers, Dr. Kimberley Zittel educates health care 

providers and women who suffer with PMD and their families on the treatments available for those who 
suffer with this illness. This timely volume discusses ways that the United States is currently attempting 
to address PMDs, models that are used around the world, and ways that the United States could improve 
on efforts to assist those experiencing PMDs.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-399-6 .  2010 .  Item #3996 .  352 pages .  $54 .99

31



2 ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG 3332



Social Workers and Child Abuse Reporting
The Social Workers and Child Abuse Reporting law note discusses the legal issues social workers 
confront when dealing with situations of child abuse and neglect. It provides a brief history of the 
federal legislation establishing mandated standards for Child Protective Services and the reporting 
of suspected child abuse. It surveys state statutes and case law, providing an overview of current 
mandatory reporting laws (an appendix summarizing each state’s reporting requirements is also 
included). Plus it identifies the various ethical considerations social workers face in meeting their 
reporting obligations and discusses emerging issues related to child abuse reporting and so much more.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-432-0 .  2013 .  Item #4320 .  126 pages .  $34 .99

Social Workers and Alternative Dispute 
Resolution
The Social Workers and Alternative Dispute Resolution law note describes three methods of voluntary 
ADR—negotiation, arbitration, and mediation—and discusses the uses for these methods in the 
social work profession. Social workers have a responsibility to manage conflict in a productive manner. 
They are involved with conflict resolution, whether advocating for clients, delivering services to clients, 
resolving conflicts in employment settings, or dealing with conflict within organizations. Alternative 
dispute resolution (ADR) is a method of resolving disputes without litigation. ADR allows parties in a 
dispute to settle their differences by discussion and agreement, permitting them to actively participate 
in and have control over the process and the solution. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-452-8 .  2014 .  Item #4528 .  50 pages .  $22 .99

Social Workers as Expert Witnesses
The Social Workers as Expert Witnesses law note discusses the role of social workers as expert witnesses 
and reviews case law confirming their role as experts in a variety of legal settings. Social workers 
are frequently called to testify as experts in courts of law on a variety of subjects. Courts rely on 
information offered in evidence as the basis for decisions rendered, and oral testimony by witnesses is 
often the major source of evidence provided at a trial. Witnesses who testify as experts play a critical 
role in interpreting data, and explaining complex material on the basis of their training and experience. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-434-4 .  2013 .  Item #4344 .  56 pages .  $29 .99

ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 33

The NASW General Counsel Law Note series provides information about legal topics of concern to 
the social work profession. The contents vary by subject matter but generally include relevant legal 
information pertaining to areas of social work practice. The information provided in these law notes can 
include case law, state statutes, federal regulations, legal analysis, practice tips, reference guides, and 
other resources that help social workers understand and adhere to their legal rights and responsibilities, 
as well as those of their clients.

The Legal Rights of Students
The Legal Rights of Students reviews major legal issues affecting the practice of school social workers 
under the multitude of jurisdictions that exercise control over public and private schools in the United 
States. The law note offers school social workers a compact, authoritative grounding in the legal rights 
and obligations of school systems, their employees, their students, and those students’ families—
rights that often overlap, creating ethical dilemmas for all parties.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-425-2 .  2011 .  Item #4252 .  88 pages .  $39 .99

LAW NOTE SERIES

L E G A L



The Juvenile Justice System
The Juvenile Justice System summarizes the broad legal issues relative to social work practice 
within the juvenile justice system. Social workers play an important role in ensuring that 
the juvenile justice system makes distinctions that support the developmental differences 
between children and adults. The Juvenile Justice System provides an introduction to the 
resources available for social workers and their counsel in preventing juvenile delinquency 
and advocating for the developmentally appropriate treatment of children who are involved 
with the juvenile justice system.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-416-0 .  2010 .  Item #4160 .  54 pages .  $22 .99

Legal Rights of Children
Legal Rights of Children highlights the various approaches taken by states concerning how the legal 
status and age of a child affect the right to sue, the right to make treatment decisions concerning the 
child’s care, the right to contract, the right to educational services, and the right to be free from abuse 
and neglect. The complex legal issues surrounding the determination of what constitutes a “family” 
in the 21st century are also reviewed, as are adoption laws, the foster care system, divorce and child 
custody, visitation, and support.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-396-5 .  2010 .  Item #3965 .  119 pages .  $29 .99

L E G A L

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Social Workers and Subpoenas
Social Workers and Subpoenas provides practitioners with a thorough grounding in their clients’ 
lawsuits and other legal matters that may involve them in litigations and result in subpoenas for their 
records. The title will help social workers better serve the needs of their clients by understanding the 
purpose of any subpoenas with which they are served, applying the legal and ethical rules that are 
relevant in their particular case, responding appropriately to the subpoena, and formulating cogent 
legal questions to put to attorneys.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-431-3 .  2011 .  Item #4313 .  52 pages .  $22 .99

Client Confidentiality and Privileged 
Communications
Client Confidentiality and Privileged Communications covers federal health privacy laws and 
regulations, state law standards, and practitioners’ ethical obligations in the following areas: 
confidentiality requirements, situations in which disclosure of confidential information is required 
or permitted, and privilege and the release of client information in legal proceedings.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-427-6 .  2011 .  Item #4276 .  45 pages .  $22 .99

FORTHCOMING TITLES IN THE SERIES INCLUDE: 
Social Workers and Clinical Notes

Social Workers and State Licensing Laws

34



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 35

M A N A G E M E N T

What does it take to successfully develop a strong and effective 
grassroots nonprofit board? David P. Moxley’s Beyond Oversight: 
Developing Grassroots Nonprofit Boards for Community and 
Institutional Change provides nonprofit and nongovernmental 
organizations with a uniquely authoritative answer to that question. 
Based on his three decades of work with nonprofit organizations and 
their boards—principally in the areas of organizational development 

and achievement of results—Moxley’s book offers a comprehensive perspective on board development 
that respects how individual organizations must make their own specific decisions about how governance 
will produce value in community service.

With its numerous examples and guidelines, this book is relevant to senior organizational administrators 
working directly with boards, board members themselves, students preparing for careers in community 
service, and activists engaging in social change efforts at the community level. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-401-6 .  2011 .  Item #4016 .  308 pages .  $43 .99

Beyond Oversight
Developing Grassroots Nonprofit Boards 
for Community and Institutional Change
David P . Moxley

Effectively Managing Nonprofit 
Organizations
Richard L . Edwards and John A . Yankey, Editors
Effectively Managing Nonprofit Organizations describes the nuances 
of contemporary management skills needed in the nonprofit arena.  
Nonprofit organizations are structured and operated similar to 
for-profit organizations, distinguished only by their purpose for 
existence. The key to effectiveness and longevity is sustainability 
through dynamic leadership, technical expertise, human relations, and 
conceptual skills that drive all organizations. This book is a revision 
and expansion of two earlier books, Skills for Effective Human Services 
Management (NASW Press, 1991) and Skills for Effective Management 

of Nonprofit Organizations (NASW Press, 1998). Although it is directed mostly to managers, the book also 
will be useful to students who are studying nonprofit or public management.    

SPECIAL FEATURES:

•  Assessment tool to identify strengths and weaknesses in management roles
•  Approach to galvanizing volunteers and governing boards to support organization mission
•  Techniques for planning and developing multifaceted fundraising strategies
•  Primer on financial management concepts and practices
•  Components to planning and managing technology

ISBN: 0-87101-369-X .  2006 .  Item #369X .  504 pages .  $49 .99



2

M A N A G E M E N T

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

How can women claim their voice and create spaces for authenticity, 
integrity, and courage in leadership?

Sustaining Our Spirits: Women Leaders Thriving for Today and 
Tomorrow is a title that promises to deliver an unconventional 

exploration of women in leadership. The premise of the book is based on a five-year examination of 
interconnectedness among women, leadership, and spirituality, involving women from a variety of 
sectors, backgrounds, and ages (20s–60s). Topics covered include patterns of power, social grounding, 
coping mechanisms, and adaptability.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-382-8 .  2008 .  Item #3828 .  132 pages .  $24 .99

Sustaining Our Spirits
Women Leaders Thriving for 
Today and Tomorrow
Darlyne Bailey, Kelly McNally Koney, 
Mary Ellen McNish, Ruthmary Powers, 
and Katrina Uhly  

See page 58 for 

subscription information

NASW Press and 
Oxford University Press 

partner to publish four journals, 
Social Work, Children & Schools, 

Health & Social Work, 
and Social Work Research. 

Get online access to 
the journals, back 

to Volume 1, Issue 1.

NASW PRESS PARTNERING WITH 
OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS

WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

36



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 37

P R A C T I C E  &  P O L I C Y

Social Work Speaks, 
10th Edition 
NASW 

The 10th edition of Social Work Speaks is a comprehensive and 
unabridged collection of policies adopted and revised by the NASW 
Delegate Assembly in 2014. The Delegate Assembly, NASW’s key 
policy-making body, meets every three years. The policy statements set 
the parameters for NASW’s positions and actions on a broad range of 
public policy and professional issues.

Social Work Speaks is an unrivaled reference tool that represents the collective thinking of thousands of 
experienced social workers from all fields of practice. It is a first-rate introductory social policy text that 
will spark dynamic and valuable debates on public policy and the role of social work in effecting social 
change.

This edition includes 20 revised and expanded policy statements on topics ranging from affirmative 
action and early childhood care to health care and women’s issues. All of the revised policy statements 
were last updated in 2005.  

Social workers who want to be informed and involved in policy analysis, advocacy for social policies, 
or the formulation of future policy statements will find the 10th edition of Social Work Speaks a useful 
volume. 

   ISBN: 978-0-87101-459-7 .  2015 .  Item #4597 .  392 pages .  $51 .99

Forty Years in Social Work
Reflections on Practice and Theory   
Christopher Rhoades Dÿkema 
Forty Years in Social Work is a personal memoir that blends a 
recounting of Christopher Rhoades Dÿkema’s experience with the 
search for a theory of social work that helps to explain the social and 
psychological context of his practice. This professional work reveals 
many facets of Dÿkema’s life as a social worker from the 1960s into the 
first decade of the 21st century. It is a testament to his commitment 
to the profession’s need for theory building; it presents a history of 
social welfare over 40 years; and it links accounts of his interaction 
with clients to an effort to place his practice experience in the broadest 

possible context. The stories are sometimes funny, sometimes tragic, and sometimes poignant, but they 
are always distinguished by Dÿkema’s pursuit of the theory or theories that would best explain what he 
experienced. 

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-443-6 .  2013 .  Item #4436 .  192 pages .  $29 .99



Social Work Matters
The Power of Linking Policy and Practice
Elizabeth F . Hoffler and Elizabeth J . Clark, Editors

 

P R A C T I C E  &  P O L I C Y

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Social justice is the fuel that drives social workers and what sets social 
work apart from other professions. Social workers form the front line 
for their clients and make up the threads of society’s social safety net.  
The strength of that net, however, depends not just on the strengths 
of social workers, but also on the social policies that undergird their 
practice, defining the horizons of possibility—for themselves and their 
clients—in specific situations.

In Social Work Matters: The Power of Linking Policy and Practice, 
Elizabeth F. Hoffler and Elizabeth J. Clark bring home the truth embodied in that title for practitioners and 
researchers in a comprehensive range of settings. The book argues that social work matters because the 
profession is absolutely necessary to the healthy functioning of society. 

The premise for this book emerged, in part, from the breadth and depth of social work services. The 
chapters that Hoffler and Clark have gathered portray what different kinds of social workers do on a daily 
basis, opening up the world of practice—in all its intensity and gravity—so that this often misunderstood 
and sometimes undervalued profession can be appreciated on all levels. 

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-441-2 .  2012 .  Item #4412 .  360 pages .  $54 .99

After a decade of informing students and practitioners in the field, 
Roberta R. Greene’s seminal text on resiliency theory has been updated 
for a new decade with Resiliency: An Integrated Approach to Practice, 
Policy, and Research, 2nd Edition. Emerging from the ecological and 
systems frameworks of the profession’s person-in-environment 
approach, resiliency theory offers social workers a perspective that is 
empirically based, practical, and focused on personal strengths.

Illustrated with clear examples of resiliency-based practice in a variety of settings and drawing on 
numerous social work approaches, Resiliency equips readers with specific intervention strategies to 
nurture and supports clients’ strengths, self-efficacy, and ability to adapt to changing circumstances 
and heal.

The included CD can be used in social work classrooms; students and teachers alike—as well as 
practitioners, policymakers, and researchers—will value this update for the latest thinking regarding an 
important paradigm that underscores the heroic nature of human endurance and fortitude.

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-426-9 .  2012 .  Item #4269 .  374 pages .  $56 .99

Resiliency
An Integrated Approach to Practice, Policy, 
and Research, 2nd Edition
Roberta R . Greene, Editor

38



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

P R A C T I C E  &  P O L I C Y

39

Incorporating Intersectionality in 
Social Work Practice, Research, 
Policy, and Education
Yvette Murphy, Anna M . Zajicek, Adele N . Norris, 
Valerie Hunt, and Leah Hamilton
This important book provides guidance for investigating how the 
social constructions of race, class, gender, age, and social orientation 
intersect with one another, contributing to the oppression of 
marginalized groups in modern society. Economic and social inequities 
are mediated by the social locations and lived experiences of people. 
The intersectionality perspective is often neglected, yet it is vital for 
understanding social injustice and intervening on behalf of oppressed 
groups. 

Intersectionality constitutes a milestone in social work literature that crystallizes the most valuable 
aspects of social work theory and practice—its holistic perspective, system-based approach, and 
commitment to social justice.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-385-1 .  2009 .  Item #3851 .  100 pages .  $36 .99

Narratives of Social and 
Economic Justice
Roberta R . Greene, Harriet L . Cohen, 
John Gonzalez, and Youjung Lee

Narratives of Social and Economic Justice answers the call from social 
work educators for academic resources that deal with cross-cutting 
issues and cover a broad spectrum of domains and specializations—
gerontological social work, social policy, health, mental health, and 
social justice. 

SPECIAL FEATURES:

• Introductory chapters covering the four dimensions of narrative and  
 the normative model of resiliency

•  Competency-based approach to core social work practices, with emphasis on mastery of critical 
thinking, diversity work, and advocacy skills 

•  Narratives of 11 remarkable people who thrived despite discrimination and oppression

•  Political and historical commentaries, review questions, and exercises accompany each narrative

ISBN: 978-0-87101-388-0 .  2009 .  Item # 3880 .  180 pages .  $37 .99



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Foundations of Social 
Work Practice
A Graduate Text, 4th Edition
Mark A . Mattaini and Christine T . Lowery, Editors

The fourth edition of Foundations of Social Work Practice: A Graduate 
Text is the best current scholarship that challenges the conventional 
wisdom of social work practice across all system levels—individual, 
family, group, organization, and community. The framework for 
this edition offers a coherent approach to integrating four critical 
perspectives on practice: ecosystems, social justice and human rights, 
evidence-based practice, and shared power. These perspectives are 
interwoven throughout the text and offer a teaching strategy on how to 
achieve the integration of perspectives. 

This new edition of an already excellent book provides a contemporary, nuanced portrait of our profession. Mattaini 
and Lowery, and their stellar coauthors, draw on new research and theory to help students and educators grasp 
the multiple dimensions of agency-based practice. Illustrated with graphs and vividly written, the fourth edition of 
Foundations of Social Work Practice makes a compelling case that professionalism, cultural competence, and social 
justice are inseparable from practice methods.

Elizabeth Ann Danto, PhD
Hunter College School of Social Work, City University of New York

ISBN: 978-0-87101-374-3 .  2007 .  Item # 3743 .  481 pages .  $56 .99

P R A C T I C E  &  P O L I C Y

40

SIGN UP FOR E-MAIL ALERTS

oxford .ly/E-Alerts 
Receive an e-mail 
when new content 
publishes online .

sw.oxfordjournals.org
swr.oxfordjournals.org
cs.oxfordjournals.org
hsw.oxfordjournals.org



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 41

P R O F E S S I O N

A Guide to Essential Human 
Services, 2nd Edition
Frederic G . Reamer
The second edition of A Guide to Essential Human Services begins with 
a concise overview of human services and ways to think about locating 
information and resources for people who are in need. Following 
the introduction, the guide is divided into sections that reflect major 
categories of needs that may arise during a person’s life. 

The sections relate to specific problems (such as hunger, homelessness, 
unemployment, substance abuse, and mental illness), challenging time 
periods (such as adolescence and retirement), and special populations 
(such as veterans and victims of child abuse). 

The newly revised guide is a “must have” for all social workers and human services professionals who 
provide direct services to individuals and families.

  ISBN: 978-0-87101-397-2 .  2010 .  Item #3972 .  210 pages .  $30 .99

Social workers encounter a number of unique forms of occupational 
stress on a daily basis. The more thoroughly they understand the 
stressors they face, the better-prepared social workers will be to 
manage them successfully. Self-Care in Social Work is a guide to 
promote effective self-care tailored to the needs of social workers, 
including both individual and organizational approaches. On a 
personal level, it goes beyond the typical prescriptions to exercise, eat 

well, sleep more, and get a massage or meditate. In fact, the book is based on the premise that self-care 
should not be an add-on activity only happening in the rare instance there is some free time. Instead, it is 
conceptualized as a state of mind and considered an integral part of a social worker’s training. 
 
In Self-Care in Social Work, the reader is taught how to approach individually oriented self-care through 
the development of self-awareness, self-regulation, and self-efficacy. At the organizational level, readers 
are guided through a process of learning about areas of match and mismatch between themselves and 
their agency structure and culture. The book is timely in that the economic downturn has put pressure  
on agencies to do more with less, which ultimately leads to stress.

 ISBN: 978-0-87101-444-3 .  2013 .  Item #4443 .  198 pages .  $34 .99

Self-Care in Social Work 
A Guide for Practitioners, Supervisors, 
and Administrators 
Kathleen Cox and Susan Steiner 



As the first book to be published on coaching specifically for social 
workers, Values-Based Coaching gives voice to the social work 
profession on a controversial topic that presents tremendous 
opportunities for bringing about positive change. Health care and 
human service professionals in other disciplines will also benefit from 
its theoretical grounding and practical information on coaching with 
diverse clientele.

Voted one of the “Top 10 Business Coaches” by Women’s Business Boston, a division of the Boston Herald, 
Marilyn Edelson drew upon her considerable experience as a licensed social worker and business coach in 
private practice to write Values-Based Coaching. The book presents a historical overview, business case, 
theoretical foundations, and practical skills pertinent to the field of coaching.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-398-9 .  2010 .  Item # 3989 .  300 Pages .  $39 .99

P R O F E S S I O N

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Values-Based Coaching 
A Guide for Social Workers and Other 
Human Service Professionals
Marilyn Edelson

Stories of Pain, Trauma 
and Survival
A Social Worker’s Experiences 
and Insights from the Field
Sarah E . Meisinger
Sarah Meisinger wrote Stories of Pain, Trauma and Survival: A Social 
Worker’s Experiences and Insights from the Field for all the new social 
workers experiencing the trial by fire as they enter the profession. The 
book chronicles Meisinger’s struggle to find a balance between her own 
“personal agenda to ‘save the world one client at a time’ and the reality 
of what occurs” between social worker and client. 

In response to the need for undergraduate and graduate students to hear about real-life experiences 
working with traumatized clients, Stories of Pain, Trauma and Survival is filled with anecdotal examples 
of social work with individuals and groups in a variety of settings that include nonprofit agencies, child 
welfare services, and veterans’ health care. 

Each masterfully written story is followed by Meisinger’s personal and professional insights on how these 
experiences have informed her practice. The book is useful for classroom discussions and critical self-
assessments and will be helpful to beginning and seasoned social workers alike. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-391-0 .  2009 .  Item # 3910 .  96 pages .  $26 .99

42



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

P R O F E S S I O N

43

Interactional Supervision, 
3rd Edition
Lawrence Shulman
Lawrence Shulman is a well-known expert on research, practice, 
and teaching in the field of clinical social work supervision and a 
contributor to the last three editions of the Encyclopedia of Social Work. 
His newly revised third edition of Interactional Supervision gives ample 
attention to the practical, day-to-day problems encountered by clinical 
supervisors and is particularly useful in fields such as child welfare, 
where frontline workers are less likely to have formal social work 
education. 

ISBN: 978-0-87101-394-1 .  2010 .  Item #3941 .  420 pages .  $51 .99

What Social Workers Do, 
2nd Edition
Margaret Gibelman
The second edition of What Social Workers Do provides a panoramic 
look at the profession in action and offers practical information 
about the current status of various service areas and the types of 
jobs available. It makes extensive use of case studies and vignettes to 
highlight the intersection between practice functions, practice settings, 
and practice areas, and to demonstrate the connection between what 
appear to be diverse specializations. Written in a lucid and engaging 
style, it synthesizes the profession’s primary source materials, current 
research, selected case studies, and insights from a panel of experts in 
each of the fields of practice discussed in the book.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-364-9 .  2005 .  Item #3649 .  365 pages .  $49 .99

Social Work Career Development
A Handbook for Job Hunting and 
Career Planning, 2nd Edition
Carol Nesslein Doelling
Social Work Career Development is the most comprehensive book 
of its kind and a superb reference for any social worker. Updated to 
respond to changes in the job market and the profession since the 
best-selling first edition, this unique handbook addresses in detail the 
career management and job search needs of social workers, including 
self-assessment exercises; strategies for researching the job market and 
networking; details on resumes, curriculum vitae, and portfolios; tips 
on selecting master’s and doctoral programs; and much more.

ISBN: 978-0-87101-363-0 .  2005 .  Item #3630 .  238 pages .  $50 .99



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

NASW Standards for Social Work
Practice in Child Welfare
NASW led the field in the development of best practices for social workers in child 
welfare. The NASW Standards for Social Work Practice in Child Protection (NASW, 
1981) served as an initial effort to formulate standards in this important and 
continually evolving area of practice. This reference is a basic tool for social work 
practice in child welfare that might include family preservation and support, out-
of-home care, family foster care, kinship care, residential group homes, adoption, 
independent living, child day care, adolescent pregnancy and parenting services, 
hospitals, and nontraditional settings such as faith-based facilities.

Item #S08 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $100/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards for the Practice 
of Social Work with Adolescents
The NASW Standards for the Practice of Social Work with Adolescents is designed 
to guide social workers in a variety of settings as they help young people become 
competent and healthy adults. The unique perspectives and breadth of social 
work practice provide systemic linkages between the social work profession and 
the social entities that affect adolescent development. Adequately meeting the 
needs of youths means engaging all systems—individual, family, and the broader 
community—in efforts to prevent problems and promote health and well-being. 

Item #S06 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards for Social Work 
Practice with Clients with Substance 
Use Disorders
The NASW Standards for Social Work Practice with Clients with Substance Use 
Disorders (SUDs) is designed to enhance social workers’ awareness, values, 
knowledge, skills, and methods of practice across settings, where priorities may 
vary greatly. The text is intended to inform social work practice and interventions 
with clients who have SUDs; improve the quality of treatment for clients with 
SUDs; and encourage social workers’ awareness of the knowledge, skills, 
competencies, and attitudes necessary to work effectively with clients who have 
SUDs, their families, and other service providers.

Item #S11 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

44

N A S W  S TA N D A R D S



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

N A S W  S TA N D A R D S

45

NASW Standards for Clinical Social 
Work in Social Work Practice
NASW Standards for Clinical Social Work in Social Work Practice is intended to 
guide clinical social workers in all clinical settings. The goals of the standards are 
to maintain or improve the quality of services provided by clinical social workers; 
establish professional expectations to assist social workers in monitoring and 
evaluating their clinical practice; provide a framework for clinical social workers 
to assess responsible, professional behavior; and inform consumers, government 
regulatory bodies, and others about the professional standards for clinical social 
work practice.

Item #S09 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards for Continuing 
Professional Education
Continuing education is an essential activity for ensuring quality social work 
services for clients. The NASW Standards for Continuing Professional Education 
provides guidance to social workers who want to match their continuing 
education activities with professional expectations. It also serves as a resource 
to assist social workers in the selection and provision of continuing education. 
The standards are intended for use by individual practitioners, by providers of 
continuing education, and by agency administrators who have responsibility for 
social work staff.  

Item #S04 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards for Social Work 
Practice with Family Caregivers of 
Older Adults
The aging population presents social, economic, and political implications for 
families, the social work profession, and the global community. Social workers, 
other professionals, and the public increasingly recognize that advanced age is a 
time of continued growth and that older adults contribute significantly to their 
families, communities, and society. NASW Standards for Social Work Practice 
with Family Caregivers of Older Adults is designed to enhance social work practice 
with family caregivers of older adults and to help the public understand the role of 
professional social work in supporting family caregivers. 

Item #S14 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

NASW Standards for Social Work 
Practice in Health Care Settings
NASW Standards for Social Work Practice in Health Care Settings is a resource 
based on the consensus of expert health care social workers from across the 
country and is designed to enhance social workers’ knowledge, skills, values, and 
methods to work effectively with individuals, families, health care providers, and 
the community when practicing in health care settings.

Item #S10 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards and Indicators 
for Cultural Competence in Social 
Work Practice  
The NASW Standards and Indicators for Cultural Competence in Social Work 
Practice is designed as an extension of the standards to provide additional 
guidance on the implementation and realization of culturally competent practice. 

Item #S13 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $100/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards for Integrating 
Genetics into Social Work Practice
NASW Standards for Integrating Genetics into Social Work Practice recognizes 
and responds to the expanded information on the human genome and its impact 
on social work practice and education. The standards are designed to enhance 
awareness of the skills, knowledge, values, methods, and sensitivity needed to 
work effectively with clients, families, health care providers, and the community in 
the area of genetics. 

Item #S03 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

N A S W  S TA N D A R D S

46



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

N A S W  S TA N D A R D S

47

NASW Standards for School Social 
Work Services
NASW Standards for School Social Work Services reflects and promotes 
professionally sound school social work practice and includes standards 
for professional practice, professional preparation and development, and 
administrative structure and support. Also provided are definitions of terms and 
ethical principles based on social work’s core values. 

Item #S02 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards for Social Work 
Services in Long-Term Care Facilities
Long-term care is an increasingly important and rapidly changing component 
of today’s social services delivery system. Long-term care services and programs 
have evolved into a variety of institutional and noninstitutional modalities. The 
NASW Standards for Social Work Services in Long-Term Care Facilities reflects 
changing practices and policies and may be regarded as a basic tool for social work 
practice in long-term care facilities, although practice priorities may vary among 
settings.  

Item #S05 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards for Palliative & End 
of Life Care
All social workers, regardless of practice settings, will inevitably work with clients 
facing acute or long-term situations involving life-limiting illness, dying, death, 
grief, and bereavement. The NASW Standards for Palliative & End of Life Care will 
enhance social workers’ awareness of the skills, knowledge, values, methods, and 
sensitivities needed to work effectively with clients, families, health care providers, 
and the community when working in end of life situations. 

Item #S07 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

NASW & ASWB Standards for Technology 
and Social Work Practice
The NASW & ASWB Standards for Technology and Social Work Practice was 
developed to create a uniform document for the profession. Technology has 
changed social work practice, offering new ways to perform services and obtain 
information. It is defined as any electronically mediated activity used in the 
conduct of competent and ethical delivery of social work services. The NASW & 
ASWB Standards for Technology and Social Work Practice is designed to serve as a 
guide to social workers incorporating technology into their services. 

Item #S12 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

NASW Standards for Social Work 
Practice with Service Members, 
Veterans, & Their Families
The NASW Standards for Social Work Practice with Service Members, Veterans, 
& Their Families should be a resource to social workers serving this population in 
any way, including clinical social workers providing mental and behavioral health 
services, direct practitioners in social service agencies addressing a wide range of 
challenges, and advocates for this population. These standards have been created 
to be inclusive of social work with service members, veterans, and their families 
in all capacities. They are designed to enhance social workers’ awareness of the 
skills, knowledge, values, methods, and sensitivities needed to work effectively 
with this population. They may also be used as a resource for other constituents, 
stakeholders, and client populations. 

Item #S15 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Best Practice Standards in Social 
Work Supervision
NASW and the Association of Social Work Boards (ASWB) have developed 
Best Practice Standards in Social Work Supervision to support and strengthen 
supervision for professional social workers. The standards provide a general 
framework that promotes uniformity and serves as a resource for issues related to 
supervision in the social work supervisory community.

Item #S17 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $100/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

N A S W  S TA N D A R D S

48



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

N A S W  S TA N D A R D S

NASW Standards for Social Work 
Case Management
Social work case managers face both opportunities and challenges. With its 
strengths-based, person-in-environment perspective, the social work profession 
is well trained to develop and improve support systems (including service delivery 
systems, resources, opportunities, and naturally occurring social supports) that 
advance the well-being of individuals, families, and communities. The NASW 
Standards for Social Work Case Management are designed to enhance social work 
case management and to help the public understand the professional social work 
role in case management.

Item #S16 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $100/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Guidelines for Social Worker 
Safety in the Workplace
Unfortunately, the number and variety of people to whom social workers provide 
services and the variety of settings in which these services are provided have 
contributed to an increasingly unpredictable, and often unsafe, environment for 
social work practice. The Guidelines for Social Worker Safety in the Workplace are 
important to the retention and recruitment of a professional social work force. 
Moreover, NASW guidelines may be a helpful resource to communities; private 
and public agencies; and local, state, and federal policymakers invested in creating 
a safer work environment for social workers.

Item #S18 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

49

LET NASW PRESS BE YOUR PUBLISHER!

           NASW Press publishes quality books 
serving social workers and other professionals 

in social welfare and the human services .

We welcome proposals on a variety of topics and seek submissions 
for scholarly works, textbooks, reference works, practice books, and 
guidebooks. 

For more detailed information, visit the Author 
Center at www .naswpress .org or e-mail our 
Acquisitions Department at press@naswdc .org



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Choices
Careers in Social Work
Social work is an excellent career choice for those who care about human dignity 
and social justice. This popular booklet describes the diversity of career options in 
detail and provides information about specific areas of social work, including aging, 
child welfare, health care social work, justice and corrections, mental health, policy 
and planning, international social work, and much more.  

Item #C4 .  Booklet .  Bulk: $125/20 .  Single Copy: $12 .00 .

Baccalaureate Social Workers
BSW social workers have the knowledge, skills, and value base to work effectively 
with individuals, families, and communities. This informative brochure describes 
why employers should value BSWs and what distinguishes the BSW degree from 
other undergraduate degrees. In addition, it discusses BSW curriculum, field 
practicum, and legal regulations for BSWs.

Item #A83b .  Brochure .  Bulk: $100/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Clinical Social Workers in Private 
Practice
A Reference Guide
formerly NASW Guidelines on the Private Practice of Clinical Social Work

Outlines the knowledge and skills required for effective clinical practice. Includes 
a definition of private practice and descriptions of important elements related to 
the business of practice. This useful reference guide is an excellent resource for any 
social worker in private practice.

Item #A91 .  Booklet .  Bulk: $125/20 .  Single Copy: $12 .00 .

Code of Ethics
55th Anniversary Edition
NASW celebrates 55 years of the NASW Code of Ethics with a commemorative edition. 
The first NASW Code of Ethics was adopted by the NASW Delegate Assembly on 
October 13, 1960. Over the last 55 years, the Code of Ethics has evolved with social, 
professional, and other societal developments to remain relevant and to address the 
needs of social workers and the protection of clients, regardless of practice setting. 
Today, the NASW Code of Ethics continues to be the standard bearer in defining and 
advancing professional social work values and principles. A portion of the proceeds 
from this commemorative edition will go to the Wichers Ethics Education Fund, which 
supports innovative programs that create opportunities for social workers to learn and 
dialogue about critical professional ethics issues, advancing ethical practice across the 
social work profession.

Item #X55 .  Pamphlet .  Single Copy: $7 .50 .

B R O C H U R E S

50

COMMEMORATIVE 
EDITION



B R O C H U R E S

2 ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 51

The Gerontological Social Work 
Spectrum
In the coming years, the demand for aging-related programs, policies, and services 
will be at an unprecedented level. The Gerontological Social Work Spectrum brochure 
is a striking visual depiction of the breadth and scope of gerontological social work 
services, from work settings to job functions and groups served. It is an excellent 
representation of this expanding practice area for practitioners, faculty, students, 
and clients.  

Item #K2 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Gangs & Youth
A Guide for Social Workers
Gang involvement has become a serious issue in schools and communities. The 
Gangs & Youth brochure provides social workers with information on the types and 
demographics of gangs to help them collaborate with teachers, principals, parents, 
and guardians and ensure that appropriate support services are provided to all 
students.

Item #K1 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Gerontological Social Work
Aging in a New Age
As our society’s aging population continues to grow, so does the demand for social 
workers with specialized knowledge and expertise in aging. This brochure details 
the importance of social workers in the field of aging and highlights the training, 
qualifications, and skills needed to provide the vital link between older adults and 
their families and the services they need.

Item #A87 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

The NASW Code of Ethics is a set of standards for the professional conduct of 
social workers. All NASW members must affirm their commitment to abide by 
the Code of Ethics. It is essential for schools of social work and for in-service 

training for agencies. Now available in English and Spanish 
language editions.

Includes revisions to four nondiscrimination clauses as ratified 
during the 2008 Delegate Assembly.

Item #X2B .  English .  Item #X2C .  Spanish .
 Bulk: $125/40 .  Single Copy: $5 .00 .

Also available on the NASW Web site at 
www.socialworkers.org.

Code of Ethics



B R O C H U R E S

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Social Work and International 
Development
A Global Role for Social Workers
Social workers have long worked in the international arena using their clinical 
and analytical skills to address the needs of people affected by trauma or crisis.  
This informative brochure examines careers and areas of practice in international 
social work that go beyond these traditional roles and the professional standards, 
qualifications, and expertise necessary to be effective.  

Item #A89 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

School Social Workers
Enhancing School Success for Students
School social workers are the link between home, school, and community. This 
revised brochure explains the role of social workers as members of the educational 
team and highlights the training, regulations, credentials, and standards that define 
the specialty.

Item #A84 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Making a Critical Difference... 
Social Workers in Child Welfare
Children and families are critical to the health and well-being of our nation. 
Professional social workers in child welfare help to support families, build stronger 
communities, and create a better society. Making a Critical Difference describes the 
specialized knowledge and skills required to meet the challenges of social work in 
child welfare.

Item #C11 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Retiring or Closing a Private Practice? 
Tips to Help You Along the Way 
Retiring or Closing a Private Practice? is an excellent reference for clinical social 
workers who are retiring or closing a private practice. This brochure provides 
suggestions on important items such as termination of services, closing 
documentation, and referrals. 

 Item #C914 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

52



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

B R O C H U R E S

53

Your New Career in Social Work
You’ve Got the Power!
The health and welfare of social workers are as important as the knowledge, skills, 
and abilities they bring with them to the workplace. In fact, self-care is part of good 
“practice management.” This concise brochure examines the stress factors affecting 
social workers and offers guidance on how to balance your professional and 
personal life to avoid burnout.

Item #A88 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

There Are Many Doors to Recovery
Social Workers Can Be the Key
Social workers provide a range of alcohol and other drug prevention and treatment 
services. This informative brochure describes the roles and various practice settings 
of social workers specializing in alcohol and other drug problems and highlights the 
requisite training, qualifications, and skills.

Item #A86 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Youth Bullying...
How Social Workers Can Help
Youth bullying is not a normal part of childhood or youth development. Examining 
this aggressive behavior from a social work perspective, both in terms of youths who 
bully and those who are victims of bullying, Youth Bullying suggests prevention and 
intervention strategies focused not only on the child or youth, but on environmental 
and relational factors as well.  

Item #A90 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .

Starting a Private Practice? 
Most Frequently Asked Questions 
by NASW Members 
Starting a Private Practice? is a good resource for clinical social workers beginning 
a private practice. It provides answers to pertinent questions to help get the clinical 
social worker started and lists available resources to help. 

Item #C908 .  Brochure .  Bulk: $85/40 .  Single Copy: $4 .00 .



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

Are Ethics and Contemporary 
Social Work Practice Compatible?
During this information-packed three-hour presentation, learn from social 
workers from a variety of practice settings and viewpoints as they tackle 
some of the most compelling ethical issues facing contemporary social work 
practice—managed care, cultural competency, worker–client boundaries, 
risk management, and ethical decision making in agency settings. 

Item #V14 .  3 hours .  DVD .  $29 .99 

Professional Choices 
Ethics at Work
In this DVD, social work practitioners, educators, and administrators 
discuss ethical social work practice. Case scenarios highlight the difficulties 
in judging between sound ethical practice and professional misconduct 
as participants talk candidly about the ethical issues that can arise in day-
to-day practice. Developed by the NASW Office of Ethics and Professional 
Review and produced by NASW Press and the NASW Insurance Trust, 
the DVD is useful for practitioners, faculty members and students, agency 
administrators, and licensing boards.

Item #V2 .  40 minutes .  DVD .  $29 .99

Legacies of Social Change
100 Years of Professional Social Work 
in the United States
For 100 years social workers throughout the United States have been making 
a difference in people’s lives. Now the stories of social work’s first century 
are gathered together in a video, Legacies of Social Change: 100 Years of 
Professional Social Work in the United States. Presented through archival 
photos and footage, insightful commentary, and interviews with social 
workers and social work historians, social work’s history comes alive.

Item #V16 .  55 minutes .  DVD .  $29 .99

D V D S

54

What Do Social Workers Do?
Charles Kuralt
Former CBS News correspondent Charles Kuralt provides an astute and 
upbeat overview of the social work profession. Kuralt wrote and produced 
the DVD for the School of Social Work at the University of North Carolina 
at Chapel Hill. What Do Social Workers Do? reflects a genuine respect for 
the profession and brilliantly depicts both its altruistic and its pragmatic 
aspects. Extremely useful for recruiting students into the profession.

Item #V1 .  21 minutes .  DVD .  $29 .99



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 55

P E R I O D I C A L S

Social Work, established in 1956, is the premier journal of the social 
work profession. Widely read by practitioners, faculty, and students, it 
is the official professional journal of the National Association of Social 
Workers. It is provided to all NASW members as a membership benefit.
 
Social Work is dedicated to improving practice and advancing knowledge 
in social work and social welfare. Its articles yield new insights into 
established practices, evaluate new techniques and research, examine 
current social problems, and bring serious critical analysis to bear on 
problems in the profession. Practice topics include HIV/AIDS, health 
care, aging, substance abuse, cultural competence, and more. Major 
emphasis is placed on social policy and the solutions to serious human 
problems. Professional issues—such as pay equity, ethics, privatization, 
supervision, and malpractice claims—are addressed.

SPECIAL FEATURES:

•   Editorials and commentary

•   Wide-ranging articles on emerging issues

•   Practice Updates and a “Letters” section to promote dialogue

Social Work is published quarterly in January, April, July, and October. 
The annual subject–author index appears in the October issue.

Editor-in-Chief: Tricia B. Bent-Goodley, PhD, Howard University, Washington, DC

ISSN: 0037-8046 .  7” x 10” .  Estimated pages: 96 per issue
ESSN: 1545-6846           Subscription Rates—See page 58 

Children & Schools is a trusted tool for those who provide critical social 
work services in education for children. The journal publishes articles 
on innovations in practice, interdisciplinary efforts, research, program 
evaluation, policy, and planning. Topics include student–authority 
relationships, multiculturalism, early intervention, needs assessment, 
violence, and ADHD. Children & Schools is a practitioner-to-practitioner 
resource.

SPECIAL FEATURES:

•   Showcases successful intervention approaches

•   Covers programs and practice models that work in schools and 
communities

•   Guides for developing relevant courses and curricula

Children & Schools is published quarterly in January, April, July, and October. 
The annual subject–author index appears in the October issue.

Editor-in-Chief: Martell L. Teasley, PhD, University of Texas, San Antonio

ISSN: 1532-8759 .  7” x 10” .  Estimated pages: 64 per issue 
ESSN: 1545-682X           Subscription Rates—See page 58 

Children & Schools

Social Work

DIGITAL
DEL IVERY

NASW MEMBERSHIP 
BENEFIT!



ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

For 20 years, human services professionals have relied on Health & 
Social Work for the latest advances in areas such as aging, clinical work, 
long-term care, oncology, substance abuse, depression, and maternal 
health. Articles also cover research, policy, specialized services, quality 
assurance, in-service training, and other topics that affect the delivery 
of health care services. Health care educators, hospital administrators, 
mental health care providers, and other health care practitioners, all of 
whom have published widely, review manuscripts and develop policy 
for Health & Social Work.

SPECIAL FEATURES:

•     Descriptions of practice innovations and action research

•     Reports on current legislative and political issues that have 

implications for social work practice

•   Interdisciplinary focus

Health & Social Work is published quarterly in February, May, August, and November. 
The annual subject–author index appears in the November issue.

Editor-in-Chief: Stephen H. Gorin, PhD, Plymouth State University, NH

ISSN: 0360-7283 .  7” x 10” .  Estimated pages: 64 per issue
ESSN: 1545-6854          Subscription Rates—See page 58

Health & Social Work

Social Work Research publishes exemplary research to advance 
the development of knowledge and inform social work practice. 
Widely regarded as the outstanding journal in the field, it includes 
analytic reviews of research, theoretical articles pertaining to social 
work research, evaluation studies, and diverse research studies that 
contribute to knowledge about social work issues and problems.

SPECIAL FEATURES:

•   Reports on research findings

•   Editorials to stimulate useful dialogue

•     Information on evidence-based practice and use of research

Social Work Research is published quarterly in March, June, September, and December. 
The annual subject–author index appears in the December issue.

Editor-in-Chief: James Herbert Williams, PhD, University of Denver 

ISSN: 1070-5309 .  7” x 10” .  Estimated pages: 64 per issue
ESSN: 1545-6838          Subscription Rates—See page 58

Social Work Research

NASW Members Save $$ on Journal Subscriptions
Take advantage of membership discounts on NASW Press journals . 
Members save more than 35% on specialty journals—students save even more!

P E R I O D I C A L S

56



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

P E R I O D I C A L S

57

For more than 50 years, NASW’s abstracting service has been the 
starting point for literature searches in social work and social welfare. 
Social Work Abstracts reviews over 500 U.S. and international journals 
and publishes approximately 500 abstracts in each issue. Abstracts 
originally published in other languages are translated into English.

SPECIAL FEATURES:

•   Classification scheme under four major subject categories—Social 
Work Profession, Theory and Practice, Areas of Service, and Social 
Issues/Social Problems

•   Subcategories within major topics
•   Author and subject indexes in each issue
•   Annual cumulative author and subject indexes

Social Work Abstracts in print form can be used alone or as a guide to online databases with our current 
hosts, Ovid and EBSCO. Through our electronic partners, users are able to access abstracts to social work 
journal articles and citations of social work literature.  

Ovid’s electronic offering is listed as Social Work Abstracts PLUS (SWAB+). Coverage is 1965–present. 
To request trial access to SWAB+ on the Internet Delivery Program, e-mail a request to 
info@ovid.com. For more information on SWAB+, call Ovid Technologies at 800-343-0064 or visit 
www.ovid.com.

EBSCO’s electronic offering is listed on the EBSCOhost® platform. Coverage is 1965–present.  To request 
trial access and find more information about this EBSCO database, call 800-633-4604 or visit 
www.ebscohost.com.

Social Work Abstracts is published quarterly in March, June, September, and December.

ISSN: 1070-5317 .  7” x 10” .  Estimated pages: 96 per issue
Subscription Rates—See page 58

NASW News began publishing in 1955 and is the official newspaper 
of the National Association of Social Workers. The News is a primary 
information vehicle for practitioners, administrators, researchers, 
faculty, and students, including the Association’s more than 130,000 
members. Its readers also include members of the U.S. Congress, 
governors, major daily newspapers, international associations of social 
work, social welfare agencies, libraries, and schools of social work.

Articulate and authoritative, NASW News has won many awards for 
its quality journalism and scope of coverage. It offers in-depth news 
and features developments in social work practice, public policy, U.S. 
legislation and regulations, social research, and NASW programs and 
events.

The “Marketplace” section features a listing of job openings for social workers, a special conference and 
workshop segment, and other advertising of interest.

NASW News is published monthly except August and December.

ISSN: 0027-6022 . 10¾" x 15¾" .  Estimated pages: 16–20 per issue
Subscription Rates—See page 58

NASW News

Social Work Abstracts



• Single copies of Social Work Abstract are $48.00 per issue.

• Archives for online subscriptions are available online.

N/A

N/AN/A

CODE RATE RATE RATECODE CODE

STATE TAX
District of Columbia 5.75%
Maryland 6.00%
Indiana 7.00%
North Carolina 4.50% 

P E R I O D I C A L S

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

We partner with Oxford University Press to publish four of our five journals, 
Social Work, Children & Schools, Health & Social Work, and Social Work Research .

To place your order for these journals, please visit the Web site 
listed under each journal or call the toll-free number at 1-800-852-7323

SOCIAL WORK 
(January, April, July, October) 

https://www .cs .oxfordjournals .org/our_ journals/sw/access_purchase/price_list .html

HEALTH & SOCIAL WORK 
(February, May, August, November) 

https://www .cs .oxfordjournals .org/our_ journals/hsw/access_purchase/price_list .html

CHILDREN & SCHOOLS 
(January, April, July, October) 

https://www .cs .oxfordjournals .org/our_ journals/cs/access_purchase/price_list .html

SOCIAL WORK RESEARCH 
(March, June, September, December)

https://www .cs .oxfordjournals .org/our_ journals/swr/access_purchase/price_list .html

Subscription Rates – 2016* 
NASW Journals/Periodicals

Effective: January 1, 2016
*Rates are subject to change. Notification will be provided.

See Page 57

• All single copies of the NASW News are $8.00 per issue.

58

SOCIAL WORK ABSTRACTS
www .naswpress .org  (March, June, September, December) 

One Year Subscription  Print Only  Online Only  Combo (Print & Online)

NASW Member  2001  $69.00  

Student Member  2101  $46.00

Individual Nonmember  2201  $117.00

Library/Institution  2301  $184.00

NASW News 
www .naswpress .org (January–July; September–November; No August/December)

One Year Subscription  Print Only  Online Only  Combo (Print & Online)
NASW Member  5001  Mbr Benefit  

Student Member  5101  $21.00

Nonmember  5201  $37.00

Library/Institution  5301  $37.00

PRINT SHIPPING CHARGES
International  Journals News
Shipping Charges (1 Year) (1 Year)

Canada & International $27.00 $20.00



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 59

A Dream and a Plan
A Woman’s Path to Leadership in Human Services
Lorrie Greenhouse Gardella and Karen S . Haynes

Item #3592          $14.99 

Affirmative Practice
Understanding and Working with Lesbian, Gay, 
Bisexual, and Transgender Persons
Ski Hunter and Jane C . Hickerson

Item #3525          $49.99 

African American Leadership
An Empowerment Tradition in 
Social Welfare History
Iris B . Carlton-LaNey, Editor

Item #3177          $49.99

Client Record and Professional Liability
DVD 
Item #V7             $40.00

Clinical Practice with Individuals
Mark A . Mattaini

Item #2707          $36.99 

Cultural Competence in Substance 
Abuse Prevention
Joanne Philleo, Frances Larry Brisbane, and Leonard G . Epstein, Editors

Item #2782         $32.99

Current Controversies in Social Work Ethics 
Case Examples
NASW Code of Ethics Revision Committee, Frederic G . Reamer, Chair

Item # 3002  $15.99 

Making Choices
Social Problem-Solving Skills for Children
Mark W . Fraser, James K . Nash, 
Maeda J . Galinsky, and Kathleen M . Darwin 

Item #3231            $38.99

BEST BUYS
SAVE UP TO 50%

$5.99

$27.99

$27.99

$15.99

$5.99

$5.99

$15.99

B E S T  B U Y S

$19.99



Order online at WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG
Use Your Credit Card! NASW Press accepts

Preserving and Strengthening Small 
Towns and Rural Communities
Iris B . Carlton-LaNey, Richard L . Edwards, 
and P . Nelson Reid, Editors

Item #310X   $39.99

Security Risk
Preventing Client Violence against 
Social Workers
Susan Weinger

Item #3215 $26.99 

Spirituality and the Black Helping 
Tradition in Social Work
Elmer P . Martin and Joanne M . Martin

Item #3223 $44.99

The Social Work Ethics Audit
A Risk Management Tool
Frederic G . Reamer

Item # 3282 (Windows) $42.99
Item # 3282A (Mac) $42.99 

Widening the Circle
The Practice and Evaluation of Family 
Group Conferencing with Children, 
Youths, and Their Families
Joan Pennell and Gary R . Anderson, Editors

Item #3673 $49.99

Women at Midlife
Life Experiences and Implications 
for the Helping Professions
Ski Hunter, Sandra S . Sundel, and Martin Sundel

Item #3517 $48.99

Multicultural Issues in Social Work
Patricia L . Ewalt, Edith M . Freeman, 
Stuart A . Kirk, and Dennis L . Poole, Editors

Item #2669          $44.99 

Multicultural Issues in Social Work 
Practice and Research
Patricia L . Ewalt, Edith M . Freeman, 
Stuart A . Kirk, and Dennis L . Poole, Editors

Item #3029          $54.99 

Multisystem Skills and Interventions 
in School Social Work Practice
Edith M . Freeman, Cynthia G . Franklin, Rowena Fong, 
Gary L . Shaffer, and Elizabeth M . Timberlake, Editors

Item #2952  $43.99

Our Diverse Society
Race and Ethnicity—Implications for 
21st Century American Society
David W . Engstrom and Lissette M . Piedra

Item #372X          $45.99 

Peace Power for Adolescents
Strategies for a Culture of Nonviolence
Mark A . Mattaini with the 
PEACE POWER Working Group

Item # 3290  $42.99 

Perspectives on Productive Aging 
Social Work with the New Aged
Lenard W . Kaye, Editor

Item #3770          $45.99 

B E S T  B U Y S

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

$24.99

$24.99

$15.99

$26.99

$19.99

$13.99

$24.99

$15.99

$9.99

$17.99

60

$14.99

$5.99



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 61

FORTHCOMING BOOKS

FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT FORTHCOMING BOOKS
CALL 1-800-227-3590 OR VISIT www .NASWPRESS .org

•  Handbook on Bullying Prevention: 
A Life Course Perspective

 Catherine P. Bradshaw, Editor

•  Foundations of Social Work 
Practice: A Graduate Text, 5th Edition

 Mark Mattaini and Casey Holtschneider, 
Editors

•  Perspectives on Interdisciplinary 
Education and Practice

 Carmen Morano 

•  Above the Bottom Line: Managing 
Financial Management in Human 
Services

 Roger A. Lohmann

•  Understanding Power: 21st Century 
Human Services Imperative

 Elaine Pinderhughes, Vanessa Jackson, 
and Patricia A. Romney, Editors

Looking for a Publisher? Look to NASW Press!

•  Values-Based Coaching: Powerful 
Tools for Professionals Working with 
Individuals, Organizations, and in Your 
Own Self-Development, 2nd Edition

 Marilyn Edelson
 
•  The Relevance of Human–Animal 

Interaction for Social Work Practice 
 Janet Hoy and Scott Wehman

•  A Social Worker’s Guide to 
Advancing the Sexual Health 

 of People with Disabilities
 Kristen Faye Linton, Heidi Adams Rueda 

and Lela Rankin Williams, Editors

•  Resilience in Action: An Information 
and Practice Guide

 Roberta R. Greene and Nicole Dubus, 
Editors 

•  Early Childhood Education and 
Care: A Primer for Social Workers

 Joy Greenberg and Jessica Kahn 

NASW Press publishes journals, books, reference 
works, and other scholarly and technical materials 
for professional social workers .

The Press is always looking for new manuscripts in all 
areas and is particularly interested in book proposals . 

We offer a competitive edge in several ways:

• Rigorous standards—All books undergo a thorough 
peer review process .

• Superb editing—Outstanding professional editors 
help authors present their work in the best 
possible way .

• Attention-getting design—NASW Press book 
designs are unique and eye-catching .

• Excellent financial arrangements—NASW Press 
pays competitive royalties and, unlike many 
publishers, does not deduct indexing costs .

• Personal attention—A project manager works 
directly with each author, and senior staff members 
oversee each project .

• Sales and marketing—NASW Press works creatively 
to sell as many copies as  possible and markets to 

 a diverse, international audience .

NASW Press adheres to the highest standards of 
quality in all aspects of book publishing . Join the 
other outstanding authors on the NASW Press 
list—contact Acquisitions Editor Stella Donovan at 
sdonovan@naswdc .org to submit a book proposal 
or to obtain information about our book proposal 
submission guidelines .

mail:  NASW Press 
  750 First Street, NE, Suite 800  
  Washington, DC  20002-4241

e-mail: sdonovan@naswdc .org    
or fax:   202-336-8312



ORDERING INFORMATION

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG

ORDERS
To order all items listed in this catalog, call the numbers 
below or visit us online at www.naswpress.org. NASW 
Press publications may be ordered online with a credit 
card.  Prices are subject to change.

U.S. Distributor
NASW Press
P.O. Box 116400
Atlanta, GA 30368-6400
Toll-Free Phone: 1-800-227-3590
Toll-Free Fax: 1-866-494-1499
Int. Fax: 770-238-0453
Online: www.naswpress.org
eBook Platform: http://ebooks.naswpress.org 

BULK DISCOUNTS
Discounts apply to books only:

10–39 copies:   10%*
40–99 copies:  15%*
100–149 copies:  20%*
150+ copies:   30%*
*Discounts do not apply to postage and handling or non–
NASW Press publications. Cash discounts are not available.

PAYMENTS
Individuals
Payment must accompany all orders.

Institutions, Libraries, Bookstores
Payment must accompany all periodical orders and all 
book orders of $50.00 or less unless otherwise denoted 
by NASW.  

PURCHASE ORDERS for all billed orders must be in 
hard copy (facsimile acceptable). Verbal purchase order 
numbers will not be accepted.

MAKE CHECK OR MONEY ORDER PAYABLE to NASW 
Press in U.S. funds. Do not send cash. All credit card 
orders must include account number, expiration date, 
and signature. MasterCard, VISA, American Express, 
and Discover accepted.

OVERPAYMENTS will first be applied to any 
outstanding account balances. If there are no 
outstanding balances on account, overpayments will 
only be refunded for amounts of more than $15 and will 
be refunded within sixty (60) calendar days from receipt 
of order.

ON ACCOUNT CREDIT BALANCES resulting from book 
returns must be used for a purchase within 120 calendar 
days of original invoice date. If the credit is not used 
within the 120 calendar day time period, the credit will 
expire and no longer be available for use. 

SHIPPING AND HANDLING 
Orders that do not include appropriate shipping and 
handling will be returned.  
MINIMUM SHIPPING AND HANDLING 
CHARGE IS $4.95.
Domestic
All U.S. orders are shipped UPS ground or best service 
as determined by our warehouse manager unless 
another option is specified. Most orders are shipped 
within 72 hours. Transit time is an additional 2–6 
business days for ground service. Next day and second 
day orders will be shipped the same day if the order 
is received by 12:00 p.m. Delivery for all orders is 
dependent upon product availability.

Shipping Charges:
Books, DVDs, & Brochures
• $0.00–$41.50—Add $4.95 minimum shipping fee
• $41.51–$100.00—Add 12% of total order 
• Orders over $100—Add 7% of total order
•  RUSH shipping—Add $5.00 handling fee

Journals
No postage fee for periodicals delivered in the U.S.
FOR RUSH SERVICES, call 800-227-3590 for actual 
charges that apply.
International
Customs: There is a strong likelihood that your 
package(s) will be subject to custom fees and import 
duties of the country to which your package is shipped. 
You must pay those additional charges. NASW Press 
has no control over these charges and cannot predict 
what they will be. NASW Press does not control the 
length of time it takes to clear customs. You should 
contact your local customs office for additional 
information. In addition, when you order from NASW 
Press, you are considered the importer of record and 
must comply with all laws and regulations of the 
country in which you are receiving the goods.

DELIVERY:  Most orders are shipped within 72 hours 
depending on product availability. The approximate transit 
time for International Air is an additional 7–21 business days. 
The approximate transit time for International Surface is an 
additional 2–12 weeks.

Shipping Charges:
Books, DVDs, & Brochures
• Canada—Add 17% of total charges  
• Other International—Add 22% of total charges

Journals and NASW News
Journals shipped overseas are sent by air for faster 
service.
• Canada and Other International—Add $27 to each 

journal subscription and $20 to each NASW News 
subscription.

62



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

ORDERING INFORMATION

63

RETURNS
All returns should be shipped to:

NASW Press
Attn: Returns Department
1650 Bluegrass Lakes Pkwy.
Alpharetta, GA 30004

Individuals
Individual book buyers have twenty-one (21) calendar 
days from the date of the original invoice to return 
a book to NASW for a refund of the purchase price. 
The purchaser is responsible for all shipping costs 
unless NASW made an error. Books must be returned 
in resalable condition. When returning merchandise, 
indicate the reason on a copy of the original invoice and 
ship via a traceable method to the address shown on this 
document. 

College or University Class Cancellations
NASW Press allows 100% return and credit for all 
books ordered for a college or university class that has 
been cancelled.  

Written proof of class cancellation on college or 
university letterhead is  required in order to process 
returns.

Institutions, Libraries, Bookstores
• No more than 50% of an order may be returned.

• Only 50% of any item on an invoice may be returned.

• Returns must be received no earlier than 90 days or later 
than 180 days from original invoice date.

• No cash refund for returns. Merchandise credit only. 
A credit memo will be issued confirming receipt of the 
returned items and the credit amount.

• Credit must be used within 120 days of original credit 
memo date.

• A 20% restocking fee will be applied on all returns.

• Books must be unmarked and in resalable condition.

• Postage/freight must be paid by purchaser.

• An NASW invoice must accompany all returns.

• Denied returns will be handled as follows:

a) If consignment shipping arrangements ARE in place, 
denied returns will automatically be returned to the 
purchaser at the purchaser’s own expense.

b) If consignment shipping arrangements ARE NOT 
in place, denied returns will be held for a period 
of 60 calendar days to allow for call tag pick up. If 
not claimed within this time period, purchaser will 
forfeit rights to the returned quantities.

• NASW will not be liable for returns or denied returns 
lost in transit.

DAMAGED ITEMS must be reported to NASW Press 
within 30 days of the invoice date to arrange for proper 
handling. No credit will be given for items returned 
after 30 days. Shipping charges for damaged items 
returned without permission will not be reimbursed.   

VIDEOTAPES, AUDIOTAPES, AND SOFTWARE 
PACKAGES CANNOT BE RETURNED. 
No credit will be given for late returns or returns 
that do not meet the criteria.

EXAMINATION AND DESK COPIES
Exam copies of NASW Press books are available to 
faculty on a 60-days-on-approval basis. Limit: 3 books 
for each course. The Encyclopedia of Social Work, 
The Social Work Dictionary, Code of Ethics, DVDs, 
Standards and brochures are not available as exam or 
desk copies.

Written requests for exam and desk copies must be on 
university letterhead and addressed to:  
 NASW Press
 Attn: Marketing
 750 First St., NE, Suite 800 
 Washington, DC 20002 
Or, you may download the “Textbook Examination 
Form” from our Web site at:

www.naswpress.org.

An invoice will accompany your exam copy. During the 
60-day examination period, you must either (1) ADOPT 
THE TITLE, retaining the exam copy and sending the 
original invoice with a request for multiple copies to 
your university bookstore, and copying NASW Press; 
(2) PAY THE INVOICE if you wish to keep the book 
but not adopt it for your classroom; or (3) RETURN 
THE BOOK with the original invoice, unmarked and 
in salable condition. Exam copies should be returned to:

 NASW Press
 Attn: Returns Department/Exam Copy
 1650 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway
 Alpharetta, GA 30004
 
INDIVIDUAL CLASSROOM ADOPTIONS: 
Desk copies will be sent upon written request to 
individual instructors who adopted an NASW Press title 
but did not receive an exam copy of the book. Proof of 
university bookstore order required.

MULTIPLE CLASSROOM ADOPTIONS:
Up to 5 desk copies available upon written request by 
an ordering contact person identified by the university. 
Instructor names, total number of desk copies, and 
proof of university bookstore order required.  



A Guide to Essential Human Services 3972 $ 30.99 41                    
Alcohol, Tobacco, and Other Drugs, 2nd Edition 3934 $ 56.99   23               
An Author’s Guide to Social Work Journals, 5th Edition 3927 $ 47.99 14                      
Beyond Oversight 4016 $ 43.99 35                         
Burnout and Self-Care in Social Work 4627 $ 37.99 6                         
By Grace 4511 $ 39.99 11                         
Caregiving and Care Sharing 4566 $ 48.99 9                 
Child Custody Evaluations by Social Workers 3873 $ 24.99 20                     
Children and Families Affected by Armed Conflicts in Africa 4429 $ 36.99 17                    
The Children’s Bureau 4467 $ 55.99 17        
Developing a Sense of Self 3665 $ 33.99 19               
Doing What Works 3903 $ 54.99 25           
Econocide 4245 $ 27.99 27                 
Effectively Managing Nonprofit Organizations 369X $ 49.99 35                
Effects of Conservative Religion on Lesbian and 
    Gay Clients and Practitioners 4009 $ 48.99 29             
Empowering Social Workers for Practice with
    Vulnerable Older Adults 3958 $ 36.99 16           
Encyclopedia of Social Work, 20th Edition, 4-Volume Set O6613 See Details 12                   
Encyclopedia of Social Work Online See Details   13                                      
Ethical Standards in Social Work, 2nd Edition 3711 $ 44.99 30               
Finding Help for Struggling Teens 3736 $ 24.99 21                
Forty Years in Social Work 4436 $ 29.99 37             
Foundations of SW Practice, 4th Edition 3743 $ 56.99 40                       
Foundations of SW Practice in the Field of Aging 3781 $ 49.99 16               
Harm Reduction for High-Risk Adolescent Substance Abusers 4559 $ 46.99 9          
Hope Matters 4542 $ 47.99 11         
How to Screen Adoptive and Foster Parents 4153 $ 42.99 19         
Incorporating Intersectionality 3851 $ 36.99 39               
Interactional Supervision, 3rd Edition 3941 $ 51.99 43               
Law Note Series See Details   33–34                 
Linear Regression Analysis 4573 $ 46.99 8        
Macro Perspectives on Youths Aging Out of Foster Care 4887 $ 49.99 5        
Mindfulness-Oriented Recovery Enhancement for 
     Addiction, Stress, and Pain 4450 $ 40.99 22                
Money and Psychotherapy 4214 $ 29.99 31        
Multicultural Perspectives on Race, Ethnicity, and Identity 4603 $ 42.99 7                   
My Girls 4238 $ 39.99 18        
Narratives of Social and Economic Justice 3880 $ 37.99 39                  
Outcomes Measurement in the Human Services, 2nd Edition 4221 $ 48.99 24          
Parallels between Writing Biographies and Clinical Practice 4504 $ 38.99 10                
The Parent Effect 4177 $ 39.99 20        
Person-in-Environment System See Details   26                                   
Postpartum Mood Disorders 3996 $ 54.99 31        

Prejudice to Pride 4283 $ 34.99 28                       

Reflections on the American Social Welfare State 4580 $ 37.99 7            

Resiliency, 2nd Edition 4269 $ 56.99 38          

Returning Home 4610 $ 46.99 6             

ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

I N D E X
Title    Item #       Price     Page

64

BOOKS

*** Prices are subject to change



I N D E X
Title    Item #       Price     Page

ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590 65

BOOKS
Risk and Resilience in Childhood, 2nd Edition 3568 $ 55.99 21                         

The School Social Work Toolkit 4382 $ 32.99 23                   

Self-Care in Social Work 4443 $ 34.99 41                 

Single-Case Design for Clinical Social Workers, 2nd Edition 3811 $ 39.99 25                    

Skinny Revisited 4078 $ 29.99 24        
Social Work Career Development, 2nd Edition 3630 $ 50.99        43                  
The Social Work Dictionary, 6th Edition 4474 $ 49.99 14                   
Social Work Documentation, 2nd Edition 4863 $ 43.99 5                   
The Social Work Ethics Casebook 3835 $ 39.99 30                      
Social Work Matters 4412 $ 54.99 38                   
Social Work Practice in Child Welfare 4955 $ 42.99 4                   
Social Work Practice with Veterans 4535 $ 49.99 10                
Social Work Speaks, 10th Edition 4597 $ 51.99   8 & 37       
Social Workers’ Desk Reference, 3rd Edition O9649 $ 99.95 15                
Stories of Complicated Grief 4481 $ 45.99 22                     
Stories of Pain, Trauma and Survival 3910 $ 26.99 42                     
Successful Community Leadership and Organization, 2nd Edition 4399 $ 29.99 27                      
Sustaining Our Spirits 3828 $ 24.99 36                      
Transnational Pacific Islander Americans and Social Work 4498 $ 34.99 28                
Third-Party Reimbursement for Clinical Social Work Services A41b $ 16.99 26              
The Ultimate Betrayal 4184 $ 35.99 18               
Values-Based Coaching 3989 $ 39.99 42                   
What Social Workers Do, 2nd Edition 3649 $ 49.99 43                  
When Their World Falls Apart, 2nd Edition 4030 $ 59.99 27            

Workplace Bullying 4900 $ 49.99 4  

                    BEST BUYS
A Dream and a Plan 3592 $ 5.99 59                      
Affirmative Practice 3525 $ 27.99 59                   
African American Leadership 3177 $ 27.99 59                   
Client Record and Professional Liability (DVD) V7 $ 15.99 59                                                
Clinical Practice with Individuals 2707 $ 19.99 59                   
Cultural Competence in Substance Abuse Prevention  2782 $ 5.99 59                                   
Current Controversies in Social Work Ethics 3002 $  5.99 59                                     
Making Choices 3231 $ 15.99   59                                      
Multicultural Issues in Social Work 2669 $ 24.99 60                   
Multicultural Issues in Social Work: Practice & Research       3029 $ 24.99 60                 
Multisystem Skills & Interventions in School SW Practice 2952 $ 15.99 60                                                     
Our Diverse Society 372X $ 26.99 60                    
Peace Power for Adolescents 3290 $ 14.99 60                            
Perspectives on Productive Aging 3770 $ 24.99 60                 
Preserving and Strengthening Small Towns and Rural Communities 310X $ 13.99 60                                   
Security Risk 3215 $ 19.99 60                
The Social Work Ethics Audit                                                  See Details      $ 15.99 60                               
Spirituality and the Black Helping Tradition in SW 3223 $ 5.99 60                                
Widening the Circle  3673 $ 17.99 60                                 
Women at Midlife 3517 $ 9.99 60 



Title    Item #       Price     Page

I N D E X

ORDER ONLINE AT WWW.NASWPRESS.ORG66

NASW STANDARDS
Best Practice Standards in Social Work Supervision S17 $  100/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 48                            
Guidelines for Social Worker Safety in the Workplace S18 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 49                                                                        
NASW Standards—Adolescents S06 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 44                                     
NASW Standards—Clients w/Substance Use Disorder  S11 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 44                                     
NASW Standards—Child Welfare S08 $  100/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 44                                 
NASW Standards—Clinical SW in SW Practice S09 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 45                             
NASW Standards—Continuing Prof Education S04 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 45                             
NASW Standards—Family Caregivers of Older Adults S14 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 45                                          
NASW Standards—Health Care Settings S10 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 46                                 
NASW Standards and Indicators for Cultural Competence S13 $  100/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 46                                      
NASW Standards—Integrating Genetics S03 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 46                                 
NASW Standards—Long-Term Care S05 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 47                                    
NASW Standards—Palliative & End of Life Care S07 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 47                                          
NASW Standards—School Social Work Services S02 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 47                                     
NASW Standards—Social Work Case Management S16 $  100/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 49                                
NASW Standards for Social Work Practice with 
   Service Members, Veterans, & Their Families S15 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 48                                          

NASW & ASWB Standards for Technology & SW Practice S12 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 48               

BROCHURES
Baccalaureate Social Workers A83b $  100/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 50                             
Choices: Careers in Social Work C4 $  125/20 or  $ 12.00 ea. 50                         
Clinical Social Workers in Private Practice A91 $  125/20 or  $ 12.00 ea. 50                       
Code of Ethics (English Edition) X2B $  125/40 or $ 5.00 ea. 51           
Code of Ethics (Spanish Edition) X2C $  125/40 or $ 5.00 ea. 51                          
Code of Ethics (Commemorative Edition) X55   $ 7.50 ea. 50                    
Gangs & Youth K1 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 51                           
Gerontological Social Work  A87 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 51                                      
Gerontological Social Work Spectrum K2 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 51                 
Making a Critical Difference C11 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 52              
Retiring or Closing a Private Practice? C914 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 52                                   
School Social Workers A84 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 52                                   
Social Work & International Development A89 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 52                                      
Starting a Private Practice?   C908 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 53                                
There Are Many Doors to Recovery A86 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 53                                     
Your New Career in Social Work A88 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 53                                          
Youth Bullying A90 $  85/40 or $ 4.00 ea. 53 

DVDs & Posters
Are Ethics and Contemporary SW Practice Compatible? V14 $ 29.99 54                               
Legacies of Social Change V16 $ 29.99 54                    
Professional Choices: Ethics at Work V2 $ 29.99 54           
What Do Social Workers Do?  V1 $ 29.99 54            
Commemorative Posters, 7-Poster Set  P101 $ 10.00 29 

    JOURNALS & NASW News  
Journals See Details   55–57                
NASW NeWS  See Details 57                              
Annual Subscription Rates See Details 58  



ORDER BY PHONE AT 1-800-227-3590

I N D E X

A
Abbott, Ann A.   ................................... 23

Allen, Mardi  ........................................ 19 

Anderson, Gary R.  .............................. 60

B
Bahr, Stephen J.  .................................... 6

Bailey, Darlyne   ................................... 36

Balcerzak, Judith Geneva  ...................... 4

Baratta, Maria  ..................................... 24

Barker, Robert L.  ................................ 14

Bent-Goodley, Tricia B.  .................11, 18

Briar-Lawson, Katharine  .................... 17

Brisbane, Frances Larry   ..................... 59

C
Carlson, Joanne E.  ............................... 20

Carlton-LaNey, Iris B.   ...................59, 60

Carten, Alma J.  ...................................... 7

Caye, Joanne S.   ................................... 27

Clark, Elizabeth J.   ..........................11, 38

Cohen, Harriet L.  ...........................16, 39

Collins, Mary E.   .................................... 5 

Corbin, Joanne   ..............................17, 20

Corcoran, Kevin   ................................. 15

Cox, Kathleen   ..................................... 41 

D 
Danzer, Graham   ................................. 18 

Darwin, Kathleen M.   .......................... 59

Dickerson, James L.   ........................... 19

Dickinson, Nancy   ............................... 17

Di Noia, Jennifer   ................................ 25

Dick, Gary  ........................................... 10  

Doelling, Carol Nesslein   ..................... 43

Dÿkema, Christopher Rhoades   .......... 37 

E
Edelson, Marilyn   ................................ 42

Edwards, Richard L.  ......................35, 60

Engstrom, David W.  ........................... 60

Epstein, Leonard G.  ............................ 59 

Ewalt, Patricia L.   ................................ 60

F
Fisher, Maurice S.   ................................ 9 

Fong, Rowena  ..................................... 60

Franklin, Cynthia G.   ........................... 60

Fraser, Mark W.   ............................21, 59

Freeman, Edith M.   ............................. 60

G
Galambos, Collen M.   .......................... 16

Galinsky, Maeda J.  .............................. 59

Gardella Greenhouse, Lorrie   .............. 59

Garland, Eric L.   .................................. 22 

Gibelman, Margaret   ........................... 43

Godinet, Meripa Taiai   ........................ 28

Gonzalez, John  .................................... 39

Greene, Roberta R.  ...............9, 16, 38, 39

Gurwitch, Robin H.   ............................ 27

H
Hamilton, Leah  ................................... 39

Haynes, Karen S.  . ............................... 59

Hickerson, Jane C.  .............................. 59

Hoffler, Elizabeth F.  .......................11, 38

Hoffmann, John P.   ............................... 8 

Hunt, Valerie   ...................................... 39

Hunter, Ski   ....................................29, 59

K
Karls, James M.  ................................... 26

Kaye, Lenard W. .................................. 60

Kelly, Dorothy A.  ................................ 19

Kirk, Stuart A.  ..................................... 60

Koney, Kelly McNally  ......................... 36

Koslow, Diane R.  ................................... 7

Kropf, Nancy P.  ................................9, 16

L
Lahad, Mooli  ....................................... 27

Lee, Youjung ........................................ 39

Lewis, Ken  ........................................... 20

Lowery, Christine T.  ........................... 40

M
Manderscheid, Ronald W.  .................. 24

Magnabosco, Jennifer L.  ..................... 24

Martin, Elmer P.  ................................. 60

Martin, Joanne M.  ............................... 60

Mattaini, Mark A.  ....................40, 59, 60

McCarthy, Mary  .................................. 17

McNish, Mary Ellen  ............................ 36

Meisinger, Sarah  ................................. 42

Micklos, Monica M.  ............................ 16

Miller, Eric D.   ..................................... 22

Morgan, Sherri   .............................. 33-34

Moxley, David P.   ................................ 35 

Murphy, Yvette  ................................... 39

N
Nash, James K.   ................................... 59

Natenshon, Abigal Horvitz   ................ 25

Norris, Adele N.  .................................. 39

O
O’Keefe, Maura E.  ............................... 26

P
Pennell, Joan  ....................................... 60

Petrocelli, Ann Marie   ......................... 28

Philleo, Joanne  .................................... 59

Piedra, Lissette M.  .............................. 60

Pollack, Daniel  .................................... 19 

Polowy, Carolyn I.   ......................... 33-34

Poole, Dennis L.  .................................. 60

Powers, Ruthmary  .............................. 36

R
Reamer, Frederic G.  ..... 21, 30, 41, 59, 60

Reid, P. Nelson   ................................... 60

Roberts, Albert R.  ............................... 15

Rosenfeld, Lawrence B.  ...................... 27

S
Salett, Elizabeth Pathy  .......................... 7 

Shafer, Kevin  ......................................... 8

Shaffer, Gary L.  ................................... 60

Shulman, Lawrence  .........................4, 43

Sidell, Nancy L.  ..................................... 5

Siegel, Deborah H.  .............................. 21

Skirtz, Alice  ......................................... 27

Smullens, SaraKay  ................................ 6

Soniat, Barbara  ................................... 16

Steiner, Susan  ..................................... 41 

Sundel, Martin  .................................... 60

Sundel, Sandra S.   ............................... 60

T
Timberlake, Elizabeth M.  ................... 60

Trachtman, Richard   ........................... 31 

Tripodi, Tony  ...................................... 25

Tropman, John E.  ............................... 27

U
Uhly, Katrina   ...................................... 36 

Urdang, Esther  .................................... 10

V
Vakalahi, Halaevalu F. Ofahengaue  .... 28

Varianides, Alison  .............................. 23

W
Weinger, Susan  ................................... 60

Y
Yankey, John A.  .................................. 35

Z
Zajicek, Anna M.   ................................ 39

Zittel, Kimberley  ................................. 31

AUTHORS INDEX
Name                                           Page

67



75
0 

Fir
st 

St
re

et
, N

E,
 S

ui
te

 8
00

W
as

hi
ng

to
n,

 D
C 

20
00

2-
42

41

Yo
ur

 s
ea

rc
h 

fo
r 

al
l t

hi
ng

s 
So

ci
al

 W
or

k 
st

ar
ts

 h
er

e.
Pr

ac
tic

e.
 P

ro
ce

ss
. 

Pr
og

re
ss

. P
ol

ic
y.

 
Pr

ev
en

tio
n.

 P
er

sp
ec

tiv
e.

w
w

w
.n

as
w

pr
es

s.
or

g 
 •  

 w
w

w
.s

oc
ia

lw
or

ke
rs

.o
rg

ht
tp

:/
/e

bo
ok

s.
na

sw
pr

es
s.

or
g

Pa
ge

s 5
9 

&
 6

0

SE
E 

BE
ST

 B
U

YS
 F

O
R

SA
V

IN
G

S
U

P 
TO

 5
0%

IT
’S

 
A

LL
IN

SI
DE

!
be

 in
fo

rm
ed


